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SUBORDINATION, NON-DISTURBANCE
AND ATTORNMENT AGREEMENT

_ This SuburdinaﬁonL Non-Disturbance. and Attornment. Agreemant {the
“Agreement”), dated this day of May, 2014, is by and betweén. TREASI}RE ISLAND,
LLC, a Nevada limited liability company (the “Prime Landlord”), ROSE, LLC, a Colorado
limited liability company (the “Landlerd Tenant™), and SENOR FROGS LAS VEGAS, LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company (the “Subtenant”).

PRELIMINARY STATEMENTS

A Prime Landlord and Landlord Tenant entered into that certain Lease Agreement
dated April 13, 2011 and Amended by thoss certain documents entitled First Amendment to
Lease Agreement (“Amendment 1) dated October 10; 2011, Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (“Amendment2”) dated December 22, 2011, the Third Amendment to Lease
Agreement (“Amendment 3”) dated April 20, 2012, the Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement
dated April 18, 2013 (“Amendment 4%), and the Fifth Amendment to Lease. Agreement dated
April 30, 2013 (“Amendment 5") {collectively, the “Lease Agreement™).

B.  Pursuant to the Lease Agreement, Prime Landlord leased to Landlord Tenant
certain premises located in the Treasure Island Hotel Casino, consisting of approximately
eighteen thousand one hundred thirty-five (18,135) square feet (“Premises™).

€.  Landlord Tenant and Subtenant are parties to an existing Sublease dated June of
2011, a First Amendment dated October 4, 2011, and a Second Amendment dated April 20,
2012, for the entire Premises (collectively, the “Sublease™).

D. The Sublease has been modified (the “Amended Sublease™) to include only a
portion of the Premises (the “Subleased Premises™) in conjunction with this Agreement. The
Lease Agreement also has been amended by Prime Landlord and Landlord Tenant in conjunction
with the Amended Sublease between Landlord Tenant and Subtenant and this Agreement.

E. The Subtenant, the Landlord Tenant and the Prime Landlord desire 1o establish
certain rights, safeguards, obligations and priorities with regard to their interests in the Subleased
Premises by means of this Agreement,

TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants herein and other good and valuable
consideration, the Prime Landlord, Landlord Tenant and Subtenant hereby agree as follows:

1. Provided the Amended Sublease is in full force and effect and the Subtenant is not
in default under the Amended Sublease (beyond any period given the Subtenant under the
Amended Sublease to cure any such default) then:
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a. The Subtenant’s right of possession fo the Subleased Premises and the
Subtenant’s other rights arising out of the Amended Sublease shall not be affected or disturbed
by the Prime Landlord in the exercise of any of its rights under the Lease Agreement or the

agreement with Subtenant as outlined below. To the extent that the Lease Agreement is -

001110

obligations which it secures subject to Prime Landlord’s right to demand a new leasing M

terminated by Prime Landlord due to a default by Landlord Tenant and Subtenant is not in
default undér the Amended Sublease, Subienant and Prime Landlord will enter into negotiations
for a new leasing agreement for either the Subleased Premises or the entire Premises in Prime
Landlord’s discretion and in a form acceptable to Subtenant and Prime Landlord to replace th
Amended Sublease for the Subleased Premises. Subtenant understands that Prime Landlord may
require from the Subtenant any of the financial or other assurances it has required from Landlord
or might require from any other primary lessee for the purpose of any new leasing agreement.

b. In the event any person acquires title to. the Subleased Premises by
conveyance or sale or any related proceeding, the Prime Landlord covenants that amy such
transfer of the Subleased Premises shall be made subject to the Amended Sublease and the rights
of the Subtenant under the Amended Sublease. In such event, the Subtenant covenants and
agrees to attorn to such person as its new landlord and the Amended Sublease shall continue in
full force and effect as a direct lease between the new landlord and the Subtenant; upon all of the
terms, covenants, conditions, ‘and agreenents set forth in the Amended Sublease and/or any
additional amendments. However, in no event shall the new landlord be:

i) liable for any act or omission of the Subtenant; and

i) bound by any payment of rent or additional rent made by the
Subtenant to the Landlord Tenant for more than one month in advance.

2, The Amended Sublease shall be subject and subordinate to the rights of the Prime
Landlord or any new landlord under the Lease Agreement, to the extent applicable.

3. Any notices required or permitted to be given under this Agreement shall be in
writing and personally-deliversd, given by certified mail, postage prepaid, return receipt
requested, or delivered by overnight courier, in each instance addressed to the parties at the
addresses listed in the first paragraph of this Agreement or at such other addresses as the parties
may designate in writing as provided herein for the purpose of receiving notices under this
Agreement. Notices shall be deemed given when actually received by the recipient, or when the
recipient thexeof refuses receipt.

4, This Agreement: (2) shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties
hereto and their respective legal representatives, successors, and assigns; (b) may be executed i
counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original but together shall constitute one and the
saine instrament; (¢) constitutes the entire agreement of the parties hereto concerning its subject
matter except as outlined herein; and, {d) may not be modified except in writing signed by both
parties or by their respective successors in interest.

ROSE000045
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5. The above provisions shall be self-operative and effective without the execution
of any further instruments on the part of either party. However, the Subtenant agrees to execute
and deliver to Prime Landlord, or any such person to whom the Subtenant agrees to attorn, such
other instruments as either shall reasonably request in order to comply with these provisions.

6. This Agreement () shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties,
their heirs, successors and assigns; (b) may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be
deemed an original but together shall constitute one and the same instrument; and (c) may not be
modified except in writing signed by both parties or by their respective successors in interest.

7. Except as outlined in this Agreement, nothing herein otherwise modifies the
rights, obligations or the remedies of the parties where applicable with respect to the Lease
Agreement as amended or the Sublease or the Amended Sublease. THE PARTIES HERETO,
HEREBY KNOWINGLY, VOLUNTARILY AND INTENTIONALLY WAIVE ANY RIGHT
THEY MAY HAVE TO A TRIAL BY JURY IN RESPECT OF ANY LITIGATION BASED
ON THIS AGREEMENT, OR ARISING OUT OF, UNDER OR IN CONNECTION WITH
THIS AGREEMENT, OR ANY COURSE OF CONDUCT, COURSE OF DEALING,
STATEMENTS (WHETHER VERBAL OR WRITTEN) OR ACTIONS OF ANY PARTY
WITH RESPECT HERETO. THIS PROVISION IS A MATERIAL INDUCEMENT FOR THE
PRIME LANDLORD’S ACCEPTANCE OF THIS AGREEMENT.

To indicate their agreement to the above, the parties or their authorized representative or
officer have hereto signed-this.document.

[SIGNATURE PAGES FOLLOW]
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WITNESSES AS TO PRIME LANDLORD:

Please'?;éai:@(»&-b \ggvk\&?mﬂ ,\ »

WITNESSES AS TO LANDLORD TENANT:

“Title: MM#‘!’«E‘@

001112

PRIME LANDLORD:

TREASURE ISLAND, LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company:

r)

By: :. »
Name: _YHWL Cur

Address: 3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South

Las Vegas, NV 89109
LANDLORD TENANT:

Name:_S a1 L Py |

Please Print:_SlSarn Markisits
NESSE,; TO

Name R

Please Print;

ROSE, LLC, o
a Colorado linnited liability company
By: Rose Management, Inc., Manager

By: _ESgdliitd
Name: __Elizabetl Goid B
Title: Yue fasdent

Address: 5690 DTC Blvd., Suite 515

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

SOBTENANT

SENOR FROGS LAS VEGAS, L1L.C,
a Nevada limited Liability company

By:
Name:
Title:
Address: 3300 Las Vegas Blvd. South
Las Vegas Nevada, 89109
ROSE000047
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Name:

WITNESSES AS TO PRIME LANDIL.ORD:

Please Print;

WITNESSES AS TO LANDLORD TENANT:

Name;

Please Print; ___

WITNESSES AS TO SUBTENANT:

Namez WA w4

Please Print;. \,i\tam STEAGECISOl e,

o5 oo 204

001113

PRIME LANDLORD:

TREASURE ISLAND, LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

Address: 5690 DTC Boulevard.
Suite 515

Greenwood Village, CO 80111

LANDLORD TENANT:

ROSE, LLC,
a Colorado limited liability company

By: .
Name:

. Title;

SUBTENANT:

SENOR FROGS LAS VEGAS, LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company

By: ©75,/0k [ 2o

Title: DA o e

Address: 3300 Las Vegas Blvd. South

Las Vegas Nevada, 89109

ROSE000048
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STATE OF l\/,u/b&u }
COUNTYOF __ &lar k= )

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the

Si te and County aforesaid, to admnnster oa%hs and take acknowledgments, personally appeared

Hiteip & Lulpmas the _OWaeh of TREASURE. ISLAND, LLC, a

Nevada limited lishility company, who, after hemg duly swoim, aclmowleégad befors mé the
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my ,hand and official sedl in the County and State last aforesaid, this 54
day of _ m:ﬂ:f _ 2014

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEVADA

Name:,, Z p i e
Please Printtwb%-

My commission expires! MM .ol

. ELAINE GARDNER '}
+:Notary Public State of Nevada ¥
No, 04-87583.1 &
=7 Wy qppt-'ox{h-Mm:. 11,2016 3

e

001114
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STATE OF COLORADO  }
COUNTY OF ARAPAHOE }

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the
State and County aforesaid, to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared
Elizabeth Gold, as the Vice President of Rose Management, fnc., Manager of ROSE, LLC, a
Colorado limited liability company, who, after being duly sworn, acknowledged before me the
execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the County and State last aforesaid, this 5th day
of May, 2014.

NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF

{SARAH FRANCES M. NEEL {
§ NOTARY PUBUC 4
. STATE OF GOLHADO 2

" Gommiaalon Expires 07312048

My commission expzres 7—'/ 3 -‘Zﬁ/ 5

ROSE000050
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STATEOF __ RoA04 }
COUNTY OF _ /it &‘?ﬁb 3

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that, on this day, before me, an officer duly authorized in the
State and County aforesaid, to administer oaths and take acknowledgments, personally appeared
TRE- L{ZARRACA | as the AIAAAGeEf  of SENOR FROGS LAS VEGAS,

LLC, a Nevada limited liability company, who, after being duly sworn, acknowled ged before me
the execution of the foregoing instrument for the purposes therein express

WITNE afofbes

$8my hand and official seal in the County and State 1 §
dayof . . jViépy ' A

e

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEvADA ALOAL 0%
Namer_RoNLD AAEDSTINE.

RONALD FELDSTONE
MY GOMMISSION # FF 056799 :
EXPIRES: December15, 2017

Sunded Thr Notacy Publc Underwrlers B Please Print;_ -

My c¢omimission expires:

ROSEO000051
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: . BankofAmenca - S 2893
- . e e ACHR7T122400724 '
SENOR FROGSLASVEGASLLC, - = - . . = i . ‘ o a .gd’w’zﬁzfq‘;';'
OPERATING ACCOUNT -~ .~ | . .7 i . TR S
3300 [AS VEGAS BLVD'S S e T ..‘-February'ﬁ---201‘4
LAS VEGAS, NV BSloesets - ¢ e u LT e T T

payToThE "« TREASUREISLAND | =7 - . 0 0 L msteanane
OH‘DEROF - : S LT Lo T J$ A
- cne hundred twenty-s:x thousand two hundred seventy—two dollar‘ & 0/1 OO cents****************** ’

ERE PAYMENTINVO!CES- 7% rent 12/9 7% rent10/1o 7% rent12/ S Mﬁ rent 11/13 7% -
VIEMO " SEIEE T T Dol RIS / / ..:_~/r K

T TR RO /%cmzsnsxemwpe A
'775”MDQEqumiﬁ1ﬁEhuu?fyu,SDLDLLSB??DDM T

fie Saftlli p‘l"l'll:‘nn FURRPUNIE] 1Y ) IR

.’;2-

JTTTOO
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MARKED FOR IDENTIFILATION
. PROPOSZD EXHIBIT ((70 /. /(//

| Case No. /’7/ 9/0;——
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. TREASURE ISLAND

las Vegas

Jaguary 31, 2012

Rose, LLC

8301 Prentice Ave,, Ste, 210
QOreenwood Villags, CO 80111
Atin: Gary Dragul

Re: Befault
Dear Mr. Dragul:

Ag you may be aware, Sefior Frogs has failed to meet its rental obligations. Specifically,
the outlet did not pay the required seven percent (7%) rent payment under the terms and
conditions of the Lease Agreement of April 13, 2011, The total amount of the missed
payment is $176,272.00,

This letter constitutes the notice required pursuant to Section 15.1 of the Lease
Agreement. If you do not remedy this shortfall within 10 days of the date of this letter,
you will be in default. Treasure Island reserves its rights fo take appropriate action if that
event ocours.

001118

If you have any questions, or would like to discuss this fusther, please contact me,

Sincesely,

Jerry Griffis
Chief Financial Officer

3 JOINT
g EXHIBIT r\\\
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5, Engusn Customer Service USPS Mobile
E2USPSCOM

Quick Tools

Track Ship a Package

Enter up to 10 Tracking #:Find

Find USPS Locations

Buy Stamps

Schedylg B . ™
=SS Tracking
Look Up a ZIP Code™

Hold Mail

Change of Address

Tracking Number: 70091410000059572404

appropriate information is available.

Product & Tracking Information

Postal Product: Features:
Certified Mail™
DATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM

! February 4, 2014 , 2:41 Undeliverable as

: pm Addressed

!

; Depart USPS Sort
i February4,2014 Facility

February 3, 2014, 11:37 Processed through

Your item was undeliverable as addressed at 2:41

Send Mail

LOCATION

ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111

DENVER, CO 80266

DENVER, CO 80266

Manage Your Mail

! pm USPS Sort Facility
; February 1, 2014 Depart USPS Sort LAS VEGAS, NV89199
! Facility
' January 31,2014 , 8:55 Processed through
pm USPS Sort Facility LAS VEGAS, NV 89199
%
|
. Track Another Package
i
! What's your tracking (or receipt) number?
1
| I Track it
|
LEGAL ON USPS.COM ON ABOUT.USPS.COM
Privacy Policy » Government Services » About USPS Home »
Terms of Use » Buy Starmps & Shop » New sroom
FOA » Print a |_abel with Postage » USPS Service Alerts >
No FEAR Act EEO Data » Customer Service » Forms & Publications »
Delivering Solutions to the Last Mie > Careers »
Site Index »
EIUSPSCOM | conyright® 2014 USPS. All Riyhls Reserved.

https:/ftools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tRef=full pag e&tt.c=1&tLabels=70091410000059572404

Register / Sign In001119

Search USPS.com or Track Packages

Shop Business Solutions

Customer Service »
Have questions? We're here to help.

pm on February 4, 2014 in ENGLEWOOD, CO 80111, Itis being returned if

Available Actions

Email Updates

001119

OTHER USPS SITES

Business Customer Gatew ay »

Postal Inspectors »

Inspector General » -
Postal Explorer »

1/
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C‘QMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

H Complete |tems 1 2 and 3 Also complete A. Signature . ;
item 4 if Restncted Delivery is desired. X M/ ,& Agent i

B Print your name and address on the reverse g/)/)(/i n 7// AL E T nddressee
so that we can return the card to you. fi

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. F,{ecewed by (Printed Name) c Da;eg [.)e -“;7
or on the front if space permits. : @ 4

. . - O ve
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 es

If YES, enter delivery address below: I No

Rose LLL t_ [
R0\ Preatce five, Se. 20 e |

3., Servlce Type

Qr{ﬂﬁ %oa V: l\& 5“.. Qc) 80“\ EI Certified Mail [ Express Mail

- ‘Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise

Ol Insured Mail 3 C.OD.
P.-\{- 0,0,(\; foaqd | cted Del "

4. Restricted Delivery? (Exira Fee) J'Yes
2 Article Number

(Transfer from service label) | ? D D I:l L4110 ooa D 5 :‘ 5 ? E L}EL{ e
PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Recsipt

102595-02-M-1540 |

4 |F|ED MA|Lm RECE B !ll ' First-Class Mail

No Insurance. Coverag ] o E%sgaége & Fees Paid
! Permit No. G-10

ZIP+4 in this box ¢

Postage | §
Certified Fes
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee

(Endorsement Required) ‘% @lvé i
o

001120

Total Postage & Fees $

Pose LLC 10 O

[ Sireet, Apt No.;
or PO Box No.

Gty Siate, ZiP+4 ’

o i A e i

7009 lQLU oooo 5957 2404
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THIS BOCUMENT HAS A

ZOLOALE BACKGROUND ON WHITE PARER AND ORIGIAAL DOTUHENRT

ROSE, LLC FRONT RANGE BANK
t 13013 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-5500 82-642/1070

PAY TO THE

ALl Treasure Island, LLC

GECURITY SCHLEN N HACK ¥ITH PADLDCK SECURITY (CQN,

6/1/12014

s **14,500.00

Fourteen Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100* whe ‘ &

DOLLARS |
[ Scovrty ‘cauies
Treasure Island, LLC 3 N
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 892109
June rent '
MEMO un 65/7% 1AUT/H/O)HIZED SIGNATURE C/) e
©®D0S5793r 111070064 28 0310003485
vomts oo
ROSE, LLC 5793
Treasure Island, LLC 6/1/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due  Discount Payment
6/1/2014  Bill 06/01/2014 14,500.00 14,500.00 14,500.00
Check Amount 14,500.00
Front Range Bank June rent 14,500.00
ROSE, LLC 5793
Treasure island, LLC 6/1/12014
Date Type  Reference Original Amt. Balance Due  Discount Payment
6/1/2014  Bill 06/01/2014 14,500.00 14 14,500.00
{ Check Amount 14,500.00
ﬁ
Front Range Bank June rent 14,500.00
13272PR www.chacksforless.com 800-245-5775  Order # 11098411

001122
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ROSE, LLC
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO $0111
PHONE: 303-221-5500

May 29, 2014

Treasure Island, LLC

Attention: Jerry Griffis

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Re:  Lease between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $14,500.00 as payment of June rent by Rose,
LLC. Per your email correspondence with Andrew Solomon, dated May 20, 2014, a credit of
$18,750.00 has been credited to Rose LLC’s account due to overpayment of May rent. If you
should have any questions, please contact Andrew Solomon at 303-221-5500.

Sincerely,

Swacn o on

Susan Markusch
Controller

cc: Andrew Solomon

001123
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From: (303} 221.5500 Origin I APAA , Ship Oats: 20MAY 1L
Susan Markusch Fed}m- k&ﬂ;ggzso %B ‘

124

Page 1 of |

GDA Real Estats Sarvices, LLG boan 1 CAD:; PNET3450
5680 DTC Boulavard : »
Sulte 515 : Dolivery Address Bar Code
Gresrawood Vilage, CO 80111

cmee | ERARAITARANAOGON
SHIP TO: (303) 224-5500 BILL SENDER & Docs

Jerry Griffis Ivokcs #
Treasure Island po#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109

FRI - 30 MAY AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT

TRK#
e 77013909 1632

89109

XX FLXA ¥

i

Atter printing this label

1 u:auu'Pvinrmmnmmtpmuuwmmlnywmrwlmumm

2 Fold the printed page alang tha horizonisl kne

3. Plauhbelinﬂupnnammmxiwm;t«mmwmmwumnummdmhrudmdeumod

Waming: Use anly the prinied oniginal labe! for sfspping. Using & photocopy of Bvs label for shipping purposes is faudulent and could
rasull in adcitional billing charges, along with the cancallation of your FedEx sccount aumber,

Usa of this system constilutes your agreement (o the service cONGLONS in the current FedEx Service Gulide, svailgble on fedex.cam FedEx
wil not be respontibie for any Clgim in excess of $100 per package, whether B resull ofloss, damege, delay, non-dalivery misdalivery,or
misinfarmaton, untess you daciare @ higher vaius, pay an gddiionat charge, document your actual loas and file g timely ciaim Limitstions
found in the curreni FedEx Servics Guide apply. Your right fo recover from FadEx for any loss, including intrinsic velue of the package.
loss of salgs. income imerest, profil, attomey’s fees, casts, and other forms of damage whether diradt, incidental consequestial, o special
is lamited 1o the graster of $100 or the valua, y CANNOL eXCHs0 actual documentad 10ax. Maxirum lor hems of
extaordinary vaiua & 51,000, 6.9. jewsiry, precious matals, nag und othes lems istad in our ServiceGuride Witten
clauns musi be filed within strict tme mits, see cument FedEx Service Guide.

https:/fwww.fedex.com/shipping/shipAction.handle’method=doContinue

001124

5/29/2014
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Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

THE FACE OF 1HIS LOCURERT HAS 4 COLOREN DACRKGROURD ON WHITE PAPER AND OHIGINAL DOCUMERT SECUBLTY SCREEH ON BATK WITH PADLOGK SECUAITY XCON
bt ~
5818
FRONT RANGE BANK
ROSE, LLC 13013 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
5630 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
4 GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-6500 825421070 7/1/2014
b OF  Treasure Island, LLC *'33.250.00
!
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100**+**+ DOLARS |
Stz TaLies

Svvaun K\ ibuwoly
AUTHORIZED-SIGNA]

memo ___Jul 14 Rent
#0058 8 121070064 2812 D03 10003LAG"
— . .
ROSE, LLC 5818
Treasure Island, LLC 71112014
Date Type  Reference Original Amt. Balance Due  Discount Payment
7112014 Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Jul 14 Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 5818
Treasure Island, LLC 71112014
Date Type Reference QOriginal Amt. Batance Due Discount Payment
71112014 Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00
= (\Q Check Amount 33,250.00
/7 o " 3 ;"
VAN
- ! ‘! ,"‘\\ \\\‘, ( ’\\:’ L//) ‘ .
O v %)
YT = .\D AN
o AN \f"\i\:ff'
? '{ 3 - ‘\/) ‘-.3
; V=0
\\Q\ Y ‘\‘ 4 \./
3 3 > =
Front Range Bank Jut 14 Rent 33,250.00
132T2PR www checksloness. com 800-245-5775  Ovder # 11036411
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ROSE, LLC
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
PHONE: 303-221-5500

June 30, 2014
Treasure Island, LLC
Attention: Jerry Griffis

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Re:  Lease between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $33,250 for July rent payment by Rose, LLC. If
you should have any questions, please contact Andrew Solomon at 303-221-5500.

Sincerely,

S Maikunh

Susan Markusch
Controller

cc: Andrew Solomon

. ﬁ.—w%
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. . . . Page 1 of |
IFrorn: 5303) :21-5500 Origin ID: APAA _ m Data:s :gunu
§:r§ %oTal:E;st;: .Smicas. Le Boess” cm:’ztsa'zowwmm
Suite 515 Delivery Addrass Bar Code
Greenwgod Village, CO 80111
=S |11 TR
SHIP TO: (303) 221-5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis ot
Treasure Island {;? f#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S ?
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
' TUE - 01 JUL AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT

7704 5960 2556
89109

XX FLXA (A8

[RILH

S2GUEDAF F220
After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed criginal label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery.or misinformation,
unlegs you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual inss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current
FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest,
profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidentai;consequéntial, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items lisled in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current
FedEx Service Guide.

httmnrHvvninee Fadav anmichinninn Mttt /an //DeintTDenma himl 6/‘%0/70]4
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Inessa Osadchaza

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

B e |

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Tuesday, July 01, 2014 11:16 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 770459602556 Delivered

tedex.com | Ship | Track | Manage | Learn | Office/Print Services

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 770459602556

Ship (P/U) date:

Monday, 6/30/14

Inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estate
Services, LLC

Greenwood Village, CO

80111
us

Shipment Facts

Delivery date:
Tuesday, 7/1/14
9:47 AM

R

Jarry Griffis

Treasure island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special

handling/Services:

0459602556

Delivered: 07/01/2014
09:47 AM Signed for
By: J.MALETTA

Docs

J.MALETTA

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD

S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001128

001128
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3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Mo __ADI 14-Jun 14 - Percentage Rent -

5 ., . 18018 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY . o Lo -
mﬂmmmwm,%’s;f; Ch . LAKEWOOD,COS28 - - ¢ o
* ORoeRoF_Treasiire Islang uc ..t $.19785600
One Hundred Ninety-Seven Ttiousand ;i DOUARS
. = M'w-
El b on Sagk.
Treasure Isltand, LLC Cels arsias

o

. 0o 553‘?"‘ L0700y 28 03 10003LB5"
\__ . N - ", N
ROSE, LLC 5838
Treasure Island, LLC 71302014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
7/30/2014  Bill 157,856.00 197,856.00 197,856.00
Check Amount 197,856.00
Front Range Bank Apr14-Jun 14 - Percentage Rent 197,856.00
ROSE, LLC 5839
Treasure Island, LLC 713072014
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment
7/30/2014 Bl 197,856.00 854; 197,856.00
Check Amaunt 197,856.00
eGO
Front Range Bank Apr 14-Jun 14 - Percentage Rent 197,856.00
13272PR

www.checksloriess.com 800-2456775  Order § 110354141

001129

001129
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ROSE,LLC
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
PHONE: 303-221-5500

July 30, 2014

Treasure Island, LLC

Attention: Jerry Griffis

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Re:  Lease between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $197,856.00 for April, May and June percentage
rent payment from Rose, LLC and the detail of the percentage rent for each month. If you
should have any questions, please contact Andrew Solomon at 303-221-5500.

Sincerely,

Swiam Mok

Susan Markusch
Controller

cc: Andrew Solomon

001130

001130
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From: (303) 221-5500 Origin ID: APAA
inessa Osadchaya

GDA Real Estate Sarvices, LLC :
5600 DTC Bivd
Suite 515 ]

JUR5 0519000

Greenwood Villags, CO 80111

SHIP TO: (303) 221-5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis

Treasure Island

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S

LAS VEGAS, NV 89108

001131

I

52C2EDERACS

Page 1 of 1
%géi?g;::sso
Delivery Address Bar Code
NH![ LA T
ot
Dept #
THU - 31 JUL AA
w7707 26825045  © VANDARD OVERNIGHT
89109
NV.US
XXFLXA B

After printing this Iabel:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your labe! to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the Jabel can be read and scanned,

Warning: Use only the printed originaf label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could resuft in
additional billing charges, along with.the cancellation of your FedEx account number.
Use of this system constitutes your agreamant to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resull of loss, damage, defay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or risinformation,
unless you dectare a higher value, pay an additional charge, dosument your actual loss and file a-imly claim.Limitations found in the curent

"FedEx Sarvice Guide apply. Your.right to recover from FedEx for any foss, including ntrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest,

profil, altornay's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or spedial is limited to the greater of $100-or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented foss:Maximun for items of extraordinary value [s $1.000, e.g. jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current

FedEx Service Guide.

TnnNy A

001131

001131
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

B

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Thursday, July 31, 2014 11:17 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 770726825445 Delivered

fedex.com | Ship | Track | Manage | Learn | Office/Print Services

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 770726825445

Ship (P/U) date:
Wednesday,
7/30/14

Inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estate
Services, LLC

Greenwood Village, CO

80111
us

Shipment Facts

Delivery date;
Thursday, 7/31/14
10:10 AM

By SN —

erry Griffis

frreasure Island

E}elivered »

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special

handling/Services:

770726825445

Delivered: 07/31/2014
10:10 AM Signed for
By: E.CAMPBELL

Docs
E.CAMPBELL

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 b,

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD

S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

i 1 3 2

001132

001132
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001133
— e — —

. _ } 5842
ROSE, LLC LT 19013 WEET A AMEIDR EARKWAY -
5690 OTC ARD; A
enmmmuvm%,%ﬂf ) umwoon.com -
3002245500 8264271070 8112014
oRoen o Treasure Istand, LLG . ' $_*:33.250.00
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/{00° DOLLARS
H ray Seosity teatue:
Treasure Islénd, LLC i

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South

Las Vegas, NV 89109
memo __Aug 14 Rent | L ' M"Mm 2// P
005842 1210 Y0064 281 031000348 Ly
ROSE, LLC 5842
Treasure island, LLC 8112014
Date Type Reference Originat Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
8/1/2014  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
i
Front Range Bank Aug 14 Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 5842
Treasure Island, LLC 8/1/12014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
8/1/2014  Bill 33,250.00 33.250.60 33,250.00
U\ Check Amount 33,250.00
N\ P N
RN/ !J {7/; SN .
) b = V’\' _
\"'j' \ L. g r\j X \
r 1y — W50
v \//’j (w‘a k \¢ A=
“/:\ \ - —ji R
\T—/x \::::1 \;/
Front Range Bank Aug 14 Rent 33,250.00
13272PR www.chockaforlasa.oom 800-245-5775  Orcer # 1103841-1

001133
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ROSE, LLC
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
PHONE: 303-221-5500

July 31, 2014

Treasure Island, LLC

Attention: Jerry Griffis

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South

Las Vegas, NV 89109

Re:  Lease between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $33,250 for August rent payment by Rose, LLC.
If you should have any questions, please contact Andrew Solomon at 303-221-5500.

Sincerely,

S/Wavm MWM

Susan Markusch
Controller

cc: Andrew Solomon

001134

001134

001134
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Page | of |

:nr:;::a &:ﬁ:;;ssoo Origin ID; APAA FQdE}X. 22&5:!;5 3:61114
GDA Real Estate Services, LLC = | CAD: 2032012ANET3550
5600 DTC Bivd :
Suite 515 Delivery Addrees Bar Code
Greenwood Villags, CO 80111
-S| 11111111 T R
SHIP TO; (383) 221-5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis ﬁ:ii’i. # ooes »
Treasure Island g‘o’f#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD § ’
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
. FRI - 01 AUG AA
D OVER
7707 2684 3775 STANDARD OVERNIGHT
89109

XX FLXA (3¢

]

S22GUEDFBACO
1. Use the ‘Print’ button on this page to print your iabel to your laser or inkjet printer,
2, Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original labe! for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
addilional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement 1o the sefvice conditions in the current FedEx Senvice Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or misinformation,
unless you declare a higher value, pay an additionai charge, document your actua loss and files fimely claim.Limitalions found in the curiént
FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including.intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interast,
profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special s limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,

precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within sirict time limits, see current
FedEx Service Guide.

| f Lol } IR I . n . 1 [XTA R X A . [} TFMHNINNTLA
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Inessa Osadchaza _ 3

From:
Sent;
To:
Subject:

==

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Friday, August 01, 2014 11:18 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 770726843775 Delivered

fedex.com | Ship | Track | Manage | Learn | Office/Print Services

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 770726843775

Ship (P/U) date:

Thursday, 7/31/14

Inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estate
Services, LLC

Greenwood Village, CO

80111
us

Shipment Facts

Delivery date:
Friday, 8/1/14
10:14 AM

@ N e e o b b2

Jerry Griffis
Tteasure Island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status;

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special

handling/Services:

770726843775

Delivered: 08/01/2014
10:14 AM Signed for
By: E.CAMPBELL

Docs
E.CAMPBELL

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 ib.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD

S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001136

001136
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5911 ;
FRONT RANGE BANK ;
. . ROSE, LLC 13013 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY ,
6860 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228 ;
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-5500 82-642/1070 9/1/2014

PAY TCTHE
oRorR O _., 11easure Island, LLC

—_— v — e o w8, 233,260,00_

[TV
Mt e e [T & S
3 pore

Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100#*++" T e e
Treasure Island, LLC .
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

vt . Sep 14 Rent

nr

®*00553 4 2 107006L

édi 0310003485 w®
ROSE, LLC 5911
Treasure Isfand, LLC 9/1/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
9/1/2014  BiIll 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Sep 14 Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 5911
Treasure Island, LLC 9/1/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due ) Discount Payment
9/1/2014  Bill 33,250.00 33,260.08- - 33,250.00
27 4. yiCheck Amount 33,250.00
v - ey y
Front Range Bank Sep 14 Rent 33,250.00

13272PR www.chockaforiess.com 800-245-5775  Orcler § 1103841-1

001137

001137
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Page 1 of |
:'rom: é303)§31-5500 Origin ID: APAA MEEK ‘S\hti%D:tg:SZ‘?gUGM
?éA:; :R);:I:Sé:t: aSorvicoa. LLC Epes cm:%sa'zmznnmssu
Suite 515 ] i Defivary Address Bar Code
Grasnwood Village, CO 80111
e | N AMRRORAN OO
SHIP TO: (303) 221.5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis m’:.# Docs
Treasure Island g‘j {'#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S P
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
FRI - 29 AUG AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT
TRK#
7709 8600 6519
89109
XX FLXA
LAS

522G1/ECF2/BACO
After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original iabel for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additionat billing charges, along with the cancallation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, avallable on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resuit of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdeliveryor misinformation,
uniess you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actuat loss and fils.a timely claim.Limitationis found in the currant
FadEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic.value of the package, luss of sales, incame interest,
profit, altomey's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is imited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented ioss;Maxirniuim for itams of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time fimits. see current
FedEx Service Guide.

httno/lamin fadav nam/lchinninahtm] lan/DeintTBunmma html LIIINIA

138
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Inessa Osadchaya
N R
From: trackingupdates@fedex.com
Sent: Friday, August 29, 2014 3:16 PM
To: Inessa Osadchaya
Subject: FedEx Shipment 770986006519 Delivered

E?—"—‘-'-'—""- fedex com | Shys | Track | Manage { Lean | Office/Print Services

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 770986006519

Ship (P/U) date: Delivery date:

Thursday, 8/28/14 Friday, 8/29/14

Inessa Osadchaya 2:13PM

GDA Real Estate S Jarry Griffis

Services, LLC ] = Treasure Island

Greenwood Village, CO Delivered 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD

80111 S

us LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001139

Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special

handling/Services:

Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has
been delivered.
Tracking number: 170986006519
Status: Delivered: 08/29/2014
2:13 PM Signed for
By: JMALETTA
Reference: Docs
Signed for by: J.MALETTA

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

001139
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FRONT 5955
K

ROSE, LLC 13013 WEST EA‘MNg%MRKWAY

5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWCOD, CO 80228

GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

303-221-5500 8264211070 _oneed.

ORoEm o _Treasure Island, LLC ——— — $_"33250.00__ ___
. Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fity and 00/100* e e e A DOLLAHS

3

G

2

Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

mene _ OCt14Rent - — - At OREEG it ng ;
4

”00S955: 120?008 281 03 AD00DILAGH

ROSE, LLC 5955
Treasure Island, LLC 10/1/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
10/1/2014  Bill . 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
i
Front Range Bank Oct 14 Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 5955
Treasure Island, LLC 10/1/2014
Date Type Reference Criginal Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
10/1/2014  Bili 33,250,00 33,250,082 33,250.00
s U N 1} Check Amount 33,250.00
R :_: \v !‘ “‘\
t"'f’j ‘,\ \\\\\"l\“! U
Lol wor o
% P T‘. V'T\,:-,“]
1} f e '\‘ L A
. .\“"/f'\‘;. “..f-l' 7
[P
3
»*
Front Range Bank Oct 14 Rent ' 33,250.00
| 13272PR www Checksforleas.com B00-245.5775  Order § 1103841-1

001140

001140

001140



T¥T100

Q01141

' - , . Page 1 of 1
From: (303) 221-5500 Oigin D:APAA ooy Ship Date: 30SEP14
%ﬁ%ﬁ%&z Sorvicas, LLC gl b Ao -
Suite 515 Defivery Address Bar Code
Gresnwood Villags, CO 80111
=S | 11111 R
SHIP TO: (303)221.5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis : ﬁ:i?i.# Does
Treasure Island 80 f#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD § i
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
WED - 01 OCT AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT
TRK#
7713 3012 6006
89109

XX FLXA (A&

R

S5RGHDFE4BACS

NS SEATe 5 amlad D R Rk e 4 e s n e b e v w S e h b aas e gpas e e viiw aie e

After printing this label;

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line. :

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the Iabel can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this labe! for shipping purposes is fraudutent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancallation of your FedEx account number,

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resuit of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,
unless you deciare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual foss:and file a fimely claim.Limitations found in the.curvent
FedEx Service Guids-apply. Your fight & recover from FedEx for any loss, incluging intrinsic value of the package. losyof sales. income intarest,
profit, attomey's fees. costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidentat,consequential, or special is limited to tha greater of $100 or the
autharized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of exiracrdinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewalry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current
FedEx Service Guide.

Yo ’" LK [ IR AN NPORE D7) , WCOUPY £ - DN NOUN aanmnla
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Inessa Osadchaxa

From:
Sent:
Yo:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Wednesday, October 01, 2014 10:44 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 771330126006 Delivered

Chame

us

Shipment Facts

| fedex.com | Ship | Track | Manage | Learn [ Office/Print Services

Your package has been delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:
Number of pieces:
Weight:

Special
handling/Services:

771330126006

Delivered: 10/01/2014
09:38 AM Signed for
By: JMALETTA

Docs

JMALETTA

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

Tracking # 771330126006

Ship (P/U) date: Delivery date:
Tuesday, 9/30/14 Wednesday,
Inessa Osadchaya 10/1/14 9:38 AM
GDA Real Estate jerry Griffis

Services, LLC E] = Treasure Island
Greenwood Village, CO Delivered 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD
80111 S

LAS VEGAS, NV 89108
uUs

001142
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FRONT RANGE 6023
ROSE, LLC 13013 WEST meuo?‘p%xmv -
SR e D €0t
303-221-5500 82-642/1070 o 3012014
onneaor . 1Teasure Isiand, LLC . o e e i s 17426500
One Hundred Seventy-Four Thousand Two Hundred Slxty Flve and 00/10Qrwsstsssmnsnscas ont A |
Treasure Island, LLC 6 EER
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South i
Las Vegas, NV 89109 [
*00B0O 23+ 2 000&L 2812 D3 1000 3ILAB S
ROSE, LLC 6023
Treasure Island, LLC 10/30/2014
Date Type Reference Originat Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
713112014  Bilt 57,715.00 §7,715.00 57,715.00
8/31/2014 Bl  08/31/2014 62,268.00 62,268.00 62,268.00
9/30/2014 Bl 09/30/2014 54,282.00 §4,282.00 54,282.00
Check Amount 174,265.00
Front Range Bank 174,265.00
ROSE, LLC 6023
Treasure Island, LLC 10/30/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
7/131/2014  Bill 57,715.00 57,715.00 _ 57,715.00
8/31/2014 Bl  08/31/2014 62,268.00 62, 258:00‘ 62,268.00
9/30/2014 Bill  09/30/2014 54,282.00 + 84, 282 00 54,282.00
L T :; . Check Amount 174,265.00
(W
Front Range Bank 174,265.00

13272PR

143

www checksfortess.com 800-245-5775  Order # 14431281

001143
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ROSE, LLC
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
PHONE: 303-221-5500

October 30, 2014

Treasure Island, I.LLC

Attention: Jerry Griffis

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South

Las Vegas, NV 89109

Re:  Leasc between Treasure Island, LI,.C and Rose, I.LL.C

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $174,265.00 for July, August and September
percentage rent payment from Rose, LLC. If you should have any questions, please contact
Andrew Solomon at 303-221-5500.

Sincerely,

Sv0ann WAL

Susan Markusch
Controller

cc: Andrew Solomon

001144

001144

001144
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M—-—.____________

THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT MAS A COLGRED BACKGROUND CH W\ E PAPER ANO ORIGH(AL DOCUMERT SECURITY SCAEEN ON BACK WITH PADLOCK SECURIT Y ICON
k 0}

001145

Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

AUTHORIZED

6020

FRONT RANGE BANK

ROSE, LLC 13013 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80226
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-5500 82-842/1070 11112014
Ao OoF__Treasure Istand, LLC , _ | s _**33.250 00

Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Q0/100*** * g DOLLARS
o) Secwdy lestues
m&.m

O, w

MEMO I_Novl 14 Rent rohvrriyd Sl
L *OOEO 20 1 10700RL 281 031000348 5w
ROSE, LLC 6020
Treasure Island, LLC 11/1/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
11172014 Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00 ‘
Front Range Bank Novl 14 Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6020
Treasure Island, LLC 11/1/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
11/1/2014  Bill 33,250.00 33,260.00-— 33,250.00
T+ % 3iCheck Amount 33,250.00
JFI' ‘::, :" 1
PR
AR
4 / g
Front Range Bank Novi 14 Rent 33,250.00
13272PR www chackatorioas com 800-245-5775  Order § 1443128~
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L ' Page 1 of 1
:;r::; (()::227 :3;5500 Qnigin ID: APAA w. 2:‘&3:!{53830“4
GDA Real Estats Sanvices, LLC Batess | oan 203201 2NET 3550
5690 DTC Bivd
Suite 515 E Delivery Addrass Bar Code
Graenwaod Villags, CO 80111 | |
: -S| T
SHIP TO: (303} 221.5500 BILL SENDER Ref # Docs
Jerry Griffis Invoice #
Treasure Island gf’pf#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
FRI- 31 OCT AA
. STANDARD OVERNIGHT
TRK#
7716 0914 9238
89109
NV-U§

XX FLXA e

IR

522G 1IDFG4BACY

After printing this label:

1. Use the ‘Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place labael in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the labe! can be read and scanned,

Warning: Use only the printed original tabe! forshipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
addttional billing charges, aléng with:the cancellation of your FedEx account numbes.
Use of this syslem constitutes-your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx wil not
be regponsible for any claim in-excess of $100 perpackage, whether the result of loss; damage, defay, nan-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,
uniess you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, dosurenit your actual loss and file a timely claim;.Limitations found in:the current
FedEx Sarvica Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including inttinsic value of the package, Joss of sales, income intarest,
profit, attomey's fees, costs, anid other forms of damage whether direct, incidentat,consequential, or special is imited to the-greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot excaed aciual documented lnss Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, 8.g. jewelry,
grecéc:(us me‘talsénegotiable instruments and other items listed In our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limils, see current
edEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shinnina/html/an//PrintTErama heml

1NAINA ImAe 2
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Inessa Osadchaya

A

/¥1I10Q

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Monday, November 03, 2014 10:36 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 771609149238 Delivered

B

Ship (P/U) date:
Friday, 10/31/14

Inessa Osadchaya

Us

Shipment Facts

fedex.com | Ship | Track | Manage | Learn | Office/Print Services

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 771609149238

Delivery date:
Monday, 11/3/14
9:29 AM

Our records indicate that the following package has

. been delivered.

Tracking number: 771609142238

Status: Delivered: 11/03/2014
09:29 AM Signed for
By: J.JIM

Reference: Docs

Signed for by: JJIM

Delivery location: LAS VEGAS, NV

Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving

Service type: FedEx Standard
Overnight

Packaging type: FedEx Envelope

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 0.50 Ib.

Special Deliver Weekday

handling/Services:

GDA Real Estate . , . erry Griffis

P S —
Services, LLC E reasure Island
Greenwood Village, CO Delivered 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD
80111 S

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
US

001147

L

001147

001147
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001148

- -

L4
6065
ROSE, LLC 13013 WEET ALAMCIDA PACKWAY
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-5500 82-642/1070 11/30/2014
oroksor . Treasure Island, LLC i e s T57,844.00
Fifty-Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Forty-Four and 00/100** LTI " . uUOLLARS
Treasure Island, LLC rﬂfﬁ:ﬁ""
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
MEMO ..9 Ct. 14 Percema.ge...BE'lt_._.._ - e W ATHORIZE T TIGNAT UKL &, w
*OOBOESH* 11107006L 281 031000 3ILBS" J
ROSE, LLC 6065
Treasure Island, LLC 11/30/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amit, Balance Due Discount Payment
10/31/2014 Bill 57,844.00 57,844.00 57,844.00
Check Amount 57,844.00
Front Range Bank Oct 14 Percentage Rent 57,644.00
ROSE, LLC 6065
Treasure Island, LLC 11/30/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
10/31/2014 Bill 57,844.00 57,844.00. - 57,844.00
- 777 Check Amount 57,844.00
" L
: i h : -
Front Range Bank Oct 14 Percentage Rent 57.844.00
13272PR

www.checksforiesg.com 800-245-5775  Ovder § 14431281
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001149

¢ Page | of 1
rrom: (()303) ’2'21-5500 Origin ID: APAA MEK- ‘S‘:"I&Etula:sZEgOVM
GDAReal E:nz.sm«s. LLC BB | CaD: 203201 2INET 3550
g?:?tg ?1T E? B E : Delivery Address Bar Code
Graenwood Village, CO 80111
=S 111
SHIP TO: (303) 2215500 BILL SENDER Re#  Docs
Jerry Griffis Invoice #
Treasure Island _ gfp{'#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109 :
MON - 01 DEC AA
- STANDARD OVERNIGHT
1 TRK#
| 7720 0777 0395
_ 89109
‘ﬂ\ NV.US
SE FLX ¥y
mmscm@ ‘

v — e - e TP, e i PRI AN

After printing this label:
1. Use the ‘Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch end affix it to your shipment so thet the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

OrIL100

Warning: Use only the printed originat fabel for stilpping. Using.a photacopy of this tabel for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along-with the canceliation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, avallable on fedex.com.FedEx wil not
be responsibie for any ¢laim in excess of $100 perpackage, whather the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or misinformation,
unlass you declare g higher valug, pay-an additianal tharge, decument your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current
FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest,
profit, attorney's fees, costs, and gther forms. of damage whalher direct. incidental,consequential, or spacial is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized deciared value. Recovery cannot excaad actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable Instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written ciaims must be filad within strict time limits, see current
FedEx Service Guide.

~ [ . n, ootz T aT P inae a Ldbemnl ]}/26/20]4
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Inessa Osadchaxa

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

El Bemrgseeere wreee]

001150

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Monday, December 01, 2014 11:05 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 772007770395 Delivered

fedex.com | Ship | Track | Manage | Learn | Office/Print Services

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 772007770395

Ship (P/V) date:

Friday, 11/28/14

Inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estate
Services, LLC

Greenwood Village, CO

80111
us

Shipment Facts

Delivery date:
Monday, 12/1/14
10:00 AM

jerry Griffis

S

E Tomas—————

reasure Island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special

handling/Services:

7720077703

Delivered: 12/01/2014
10:00 AM Signed for
By: E.EDDIE

Docs

E.EDDIE

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD
5

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001150

001150
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001151
BRI ——1=

‘ - FRONT RANGE BANK 6066
ROSE, LLC 13013 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-5500 82642/1070 12/112014
onoLeor ., Treasure lsland, LLC e e s **33.250.00
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and Q000 +*sssssrsrsussavseusoses ™ boans
Treasure Island, LLC m""?:?""“ "
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
vewo DeCl4Rent | S S s dios  w
”*O0EOGEG™ 12 30700RL 2812 0331000348 S J
ROSE, LLC 6066
Treasure Island, LLC 121112014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
12/1/2014  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Dec 14 Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6066
Treasure Island, LLC 12/1/12014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
12/1/2014  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00.- - 33,250.00
777, Check Amount 33,250.00
} L 3 ' ‘
S TR >
Front Range Bank Dec 14 Rent 33,250.00

13272PR

www.checksloness.com 800-245-5775  Order # 14431281

001151

001151
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001152

¥ . Page 1 of |
'I:‘r:;:. éﬁ’,ﬁﬂ;ﬁw Origin ID: APAA FedEz«. Eragtm&szfgovu
g.% RD% g:vb:h Services, LLC Boess  papy: 293201 INET3550
Suite 515 Delivery Addrass Bar Code
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
e 1111111 T A
SHIP TO: (303) 221-5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis .',‘,:',.'2.# ose
Treasure Island ;? f”
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD § f
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
MON - 01 DEC AA
T
7720 OTT7 0395 STANDARD OVERNIGH
89109

'SE FLXA (38

AR

522G/ 16CRACI

- e v a e o e .-

After printing this label:
1. Use the ‘Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the tabel can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original labiet for shipping. Using.a photocapy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, alang with the cancallation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the sefvice conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resuit of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,
unless you dsclare a higher value, pay.an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current
FedEx Service Guide apply: Your right o recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest,
profit, attomey's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct; incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declarad value. Recovary cannot exceed actual documented loss,Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.9. jewelry,
preciE(:(us mmetals, negotiable instruments and other items fisted in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, ses current
FedEx Service Guide.

LETTSSY L AR SO TR X TS IR SOy SOUEUS Y SUNYY? SISO 1 - ST TV 11/26/2014
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001152



€GTT00

001153

HE FACE OF YHIS DO

. e
FRONT RANGE BANK
ROSE, LLC 13013 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
5690 OTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 615 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-5500

42-642/1070

PAY TO TME
ONDER or—i ... Treasure island, LLC

CUMENT HAS & COLOAED BACKIROUND ON WHITE PAPER AND QRIGINAL DOCUMENT SEGURITY SCREEN ON BACK VITH PADLOGK SELURAITY LB,

1213072014

s *46,269.00

6087

Forty-Six Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-Ning and 00/1007+*+++ "
Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

ta:; Nav 14 - Percentage Rent

*OO0E0Da ™ L i0700&YL 281 03 10003LASH

ROSE, LLC
Treasure Island, LLC 12/30/2014
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance.Due Discount
11/30/2014 Bill 46,289.00 46,289.00
Check Amount
Front Range Bank Nov 14 - Percentage Rent
AOSE, LLC
Treasure Island, LLC 1213012014
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount

11/30/2014 Bill

46,289.00 46,289.00--

e~ 2ViCheck Amount
\‘ . Ly

RAPERE T

Front Range Bank Nov 14 - Percentage Rent

13272PR

- - m?}\lﬂldy

DOUANS

oot w |

LT HGHATAY

6087

Payment
46,289.00
46,289.00

46,289.00

6087

Payment
46,289.00
46,289.00

46,289.00

www checkasforless.com 800-245-5773  Order # 1443120-1
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. .-
From; (303) 221-5500 Origin ID: APAA

Inessa Osadchaya ekl
GDA Real Estate Senvices, LLC —
5690 DTC Bivd

Suite 515

Greenwood Villags, CO 80111

JH224 008030
SHIP TO: (303)221-5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis
Treasure Island
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109

Page 1 of |

Ship Date; 31DEC14

ActWgt 0.5LB

CAD: 2032012ANET 3550

Delivery Address Bar Cade )

NN RN O

Ref# Docs
Invoice #

PO#

Dept#

FRI - 02 JAN AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT

After printing this label:

TRKS
7724 1086 4470

89109

XX FLXA It

RO

522G2/0C75/8ACS

- M G S agae ko> B hie cmased e n ns | aa s amichma  denmes w6 o shedanic e L 1

1. Use the 'Print button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the prinled page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scsnned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this labet for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account Aumber,

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery misdelivery or misinformation,
unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current
FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest,
profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented foss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current

FedEx Service Guide.

htins://www fedaxy cam/chinnina/html/an/DeiaslCunman Leaat

N ]
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001155

6088
ROSE, LLC 13013 ;IRESh'Ir'T Amgl%AB\AF"I‘\HKWAY
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SWITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221:5500 82-842/1070 ANRo1s
PRoER on__ Treasure [stand, LLC e
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100****** aoeotdoietlovloildnlellnlnollok oot DOLLARS
- ™ W'h«lum
n taiks o iy
Treasure sland, LLC Bl
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
memo _Jan 15 Rent - MW’VL A ONIZE S AIGNATORE /L. w
"”o0 E:DBBH' l: 10 ?DOBI. EBI' 03 IDDD SI.B SH'
ROSE, LLC 6088
Treasure Island, LLC 1/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment
1/1/2015  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
i
§
Front Range Bank Jan 15 Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6088
Treasure Island, LLC 1/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
1/1/2015 Bill 33,250.00 33,250, 00 33,250.00
\ ’\‘)heck Amount 33,250.00
on
v \ / / \\\ j ]\\ \'u . \ .
Xﬁ';‘;n) /L\.;\ (E\R ') _
S ‘- S B e ‘ . . P '\ ‘
™
‘ ",T'.'I‘) !\\D -y ( s‘}«.“‘ R
u '),_ e \ (I_ O
Q s
|t
Front Range Bank Jan 15 Rent 33,250.00
13272pPR

www.checksloriess.com 800-245-5775  Order # 1443120-1
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Page 1 of 1
mn“ éigg)c gs;;ssoo Origin ID: APAA Fedgx. 23"3., E::tgfﬁsﬂaoec14
GDA Raal Estats Services, LLC == | CAD; 29032012INET3550
5690 DTG Bivd
Suite 515 Delivery Address Bar Code
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
MW |11
SHIP TO: {303) 221-5500 BILL SENDER | .
Jderry Griffis E:i?i.# Doe
Treasure Island Egp?#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
FRI - 02 JAN AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT
TRK#
7724 1086 4470
89109
XX FLXA
LAS
MAQQ | v

After printing this label.

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. —

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix It to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the fabel can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result In
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, availabls on fedex.com.FedEx will not
be responsible for any clalm in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation,
unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found in the current
FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, Income interest,
profit, atlomey's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry,
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Witten claims must be filed within strict time fimits, see current
FedEx Service Guide.

httnes/srarar fedav cam/chinninathtml/an/PrintTFrame html 121707014

001156

001156
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Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking Page 1 of 1
® .
FedEx ~ Tracking
1772410864470
: Ship (PAY) date : Aciual dalivary :
; Wed 12/34/2014 6:10 pm Frl 1/02/2015 10:06 am
GDA Real Estate Services, LLC . Treasuro Isiand
‘ Inessa Osadchaya Jorry Griffis
* Sulte 51§ 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD §
5880 OYC Bivd Delivered LAS VEGAS, NV US 39109
Greenwood Village, CO US 80111 . 303 221-5500
303 2215500 Signed for by: E.CAMPBELL
+ Travel History
Dato/Time Activity Location
~ 1/02/2016 - Friday
10:05 am Delivered LAG VEGAS, NV
9:58 am Delivery exception LAS VEGAS. WV
Future dalivery requested
9:27 am On FedEx vehlcle for delivery LAS VEGAS. NV
7:39 am At local FedEx facility LABVEOAS, WY
- 8:05am Al destlnation sort facllity LAS VEGAS, WV
= 1/01/2016 - Thursday
5:38 am In transit MEMPHIS, TN
12:40 am Anived at FedEx location MENPHIS, TN
= 12/31/2014 - Wednesday
* 715pm Left FedEx origin facility ENGLEWOOD, GO
6:10 pm Plcked up ENGLEWDOD, CO
= 12/129/2014 - Monday
. 355pm Shipment information sent to FedEx
Shipment Facts
Tracking Service FedEx Standard Ovemight
number 772410884470 Dolivery
Weight 0.61bs /0.23 kgs attempts 1
Delivered To Shipping/Recelving Total pleces 1
Total shipment 0.51bs /0,23 kgs Torms Not Available
welght ’ Packaging FedEx Envelope
Shipper
reference Dacs
Speclal handling
section Deliver Weekday

https://www.fedex.com/fedextrack/WTRK/index.html?action=track&tracknumbers=772404264468... 1/5/2015
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THE FACE DF THIS DOCUMENT HAS A COLORED GAL

KARQUND ON WHITE PAPER AND DRIGINAL DHCUMENT BECURITY SCHEEHN UK BACK WITH PADLGON SECURITY ICOMN,

NT RANGE BANK 5887
ROSE, LLC 1aoxs LT ALAMEIDS PANCWAY
5690 DTC souws_evnn% sctgraso 15::5 ‘LAKEWOOD, CO 80228'
GREENWOOD VILLAGE,
¥ 82.642/1070
213600 143012015
PAY TO THE
ORDER OF ___Tteasure Island, LLC $ ™39 546,00
Thirty-Nine Thousand Five Hundred Forty-Six and 00/100%¢*+ iaintinlctebuiniubbusblsibinkd b DOLLARS
ray Secury feawres
M‘T::l‘:d.un bk

Treasyre Island, LLC
‘3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
‘Las Vegas, NV 89109

memo __Dea 14 Percentage Rent (5/7&6{/»%1‘%5 %géﬁ;m A.O/H o
"gosa8 7 10700EL 281 03 10003LBG

.
ROSE, LLC 5887
Treasure Island, LLC 1/30/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
1213172014 8Bill 39,546.00 39,546.00 39,546.00
Check Amount 39,646.00
o)
o)
—
—
o
o
Front Range Bank Dec 14 Percentage Rent 39,546.00
ROSE, LLC 588
Treasure Island, LLC 1/30/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Batance Due Discount Payment
12/31/2014 Bill 39,546.00 39, 54 39,546.00
C" \\\ \ heck Amount 39,546.00
,—-" r’__\
2l :
Ol
- ’
Front Range Bank Dec 14 Percentage Rent 39,546.00
13272PR www.cheocksforlasn.com 800-245-5775  Order # 1103841
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Page 1 of |
%Eign%:{:‘ \:i:age. O 80111 .
I ez A
Jerry Griffis Invoice #
Treasure Island ggpf#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD §
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
MON - 02 FEB AA
W 7727 3111 6237 STANDARD OVERNIGHT
89109
NV-US
XX FLXA (S

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to printyour label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsibie for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actugl loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
tn the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's feas, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incldental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot axceed actuai documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/Print!Frame.html 1/27/2015
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Inessa Osadchaxa

From: trackingupdates@fedex.com

Sent; Tuesday, February 03, 2015 10:55 AM
To: Inessa Osadchaya

Subject: FedEx Shipment 772731116237 Delivered

AT TRt

1 Your package has been delivere
Tracking # 772731116237

fedexiodin | Ship

|

Ship (P/U) date: Delivery date:
Monday, 2/2/15 Tuesday, 2/3/15
Inessa Osadchaya 9:49 AM

GDA Real Estate , _ Jerry Griftis

Services, LLC = [rreasure Island
Greenwood Village, CO Delivered 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD

80111
us

Shipment Facts

i o -, | Ourrecords indicate that the foliowing package has
) been delivered.

Tracking number:

172731116237

Status: Delivered: 02/03/2015
¢ 09:49 AM Signed for
‘ By: E.CAMPBELL

Reference: Docs

Signed for by: E.CAMPBELL
{  Delivery location; LAS VEGAS, NV
% Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving
f Service type: FedEx Standard
1 Ovemight
; Packaging type: FedEx Envelope

' A Number of pieces: 1
: ! Weight: 0.50 fo.
: Special Deliver Weekday

handling/Services:

S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001160

001160

001160
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001161

o 5888
. NG|
ROSE,LLC 13013 WEET ALAVEION PARKWAY
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 60111
303-221-§500 826421070 ° 2112015
oRoEROF _ Tredsure Island, LLC 33 250 00

Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifly and 007100+t sssseassssin tridbedds DOLLARS
mmg !u:':ues
Treasure Island, LLC Detsan bk

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Memo _+=2h15 Rent KMM w
, ®005888r 11i0D700BL 281 03 IDDDBI-BEII'
N\
ROSE, LLC 5888
Treasure Island, LLC 2/1/2015

Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
2/1/12015  Bill 33,250.00 33:250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00

Front Range Bank Jan 15 Rent 33,250.00

ROSE, LLC 5888
Treasure Island, LLC 21112015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
2/1/2015  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00
\m\XCheck Amount 33,250.00
(e \// \N]’%
) /?\\s A \D) )
VYA () T
S (/--' -
=\ .
Ri= '
Front Range Bank Jan 15 Rent 33,250.00
13272PR

www.checisforiess.com 600-245-5775  Order # 11038411

001161

001161
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Page 1 of 1
:;r:::a é:ggizg;;ﬁﬂﬂ Origin ID; APAA &%xé. 2:{\7\1?&:538;%5
GDA Real Estate Services, LLC ™ [ CAD: 2932012ANET3610
5690 DTC Bivd
Suite 515 Delivery Address Bar Code
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
e | AEIVNER RRRREE IO
SHIP TO: (303) 221-5500 BILL SENDER
Jderry Griffis ﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁa # Dees
Treasure Island ggpf#
3300 LAS VEGASBLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
MON - 02 FEB AA
ST
7727 3111 6237 ANDARD OVERNIGHT
89109
XXFLXA G
LAS
'_ &mnﬂé@é T ‘

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your labal to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label In shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photecopy of this labal for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the canceilation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is fimited (o the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1.000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://iwww.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintlFrame.html 1/27/2015

001162

001162

001162
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

|

o s

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Tuesday, February 03, 2015 10:55 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 772731116237 Delivered

=] fedex.com | Ship | Track [-Mariage | Leam |

OfficalPrint Services,

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 772731116237

Ship (P/U) date:
Monday, 2/2/15

inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estate
Services, LLC
Greenwood Village, CO
80111

us

| Shipment Facts

Delivery date:
Tuesday, 2/3/15
9:49 AM

Jerry Griffis

[ana—'

Treasure Island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered,

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:
Number of pieces:
Weight:

Special
handling/Services:

772731116237

Delivered: 02/03/2015
09:49 AM Signed for
By: E.CAMPBELL

Docs
E.CAMPBELL

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Ovemnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD
S

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001163

001163

001163
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001164

. ion : : 6128
ROSE, LLC 13013 WWEEH ACAMCIA PAICWAY
5890 DTG BOULEVARD, SUITE 615 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228:
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CD 80111 : v
803-221-5500 82-842!1 070 2{2612015
B%E%BHFE Treasure Island, LLC g " o
Forty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Sixty-Three and 00/100* #**«#+sséaresnuensas Aot ssiwalohint Wkt DOLLARS
G T
Treasure |gland, LLC ol ek
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 88109
memo _Percentage Rent _gngm : A w

...... AUTHORMZED SIGRATURE

ROSE, LLC 6128
Treasure Island, LLC 2/26/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
1/31/12015  Bill 45,463.00 45,463.00 45,463.00_
Check Amount 45,463.00
Front Range Bank Percentage Rent 45,463.00
ROSE, LLC 6128
Treasure Island, LLC 2/26/2015
Date Type Reference Qriginal Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
1/31/2015  BIll 45,463.00 45,463.00.~ 45,463.00
. .*\‘\Gheck Amount 45,463.00
] \‘\\ 2y \\\ »

\
)

\i, -

\\,“: \ e 2 _
i F] ( E o~ \’(:)) \X)
o [ e -
. \‘.\- ) c'/’) .

Front Range Bank Percentage Rent 45,463.00

13272PR vrww.checkstorless.com 800-245-5775  Order # 14431201

001164

001164



G9TTO0

Page 1 of 1
':l:;\;:a éigg)c 533;5500 Origin [D: APAA Fegw%. ‘S\Ll‘i‘l;ugtat;f':lgaﬁ
GDA Real Estate Services, LLC ‘ CAD: 2032012INET3610
5690 DTC Blvd
Suite 515 Delivery Address Bar Code
Gresnwood Village, CO 80111 ‘w
=S |11 T T
SHIP TO: (303) 221-5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis ﬁﬁ‘r,.-':.# Docs
Treasure Island gfp:‘#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
MON - 02 MAR AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT
TRK#
7730 1166 2809
89109
E FLXA
S A8
| 537 DACEEED :

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. —_

2. Foid the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original tabel for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excass of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damaga, delay, non-delivery misdelivery,ar
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additionat charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
In the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's feas, costs, and other forms. of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery canngt exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metats, negotiable instruments and other ilems fisted in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/Printl Frame.htm! 2/27/2015

001165

001165

001165
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

2 A

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Tuesday, March 03, 2015 10:47 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 773011662809 Delivered

Ship (P/UJ) date:
Monday, 3/2/15

lnessa Osadchaya

GDA Real Estate
Services, LLC

Greenwood Village, CO

80111

" us

: Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered.

Tracking number;

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:
Number of pieces:
Weight:

Special

handling/Services:

fedex.com |:Ship | Track | Manage | Leamn:| Office/Pdnt Sérvices

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 773011662809

Delivery date:
Tuesday; 3/3/15
9:35 AM

- enbimi

S

Treastre Island

Delivered

773011662809

Delivered: 03/03/2015

09:35 AM Signed for

By: ECAMPBELL

Docs
E.CAMPBELL

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
3
0.50 tb.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD
s

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

|erry GFinf-i;rs.—a P R PO

i

001166

001166

001166
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001167

i

6129
: » FRONT RANGE BANK
ROSE, LLC 13013 wesr ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
5680 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 516 . EWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 )
303-221-5500 82-642/1070 * 32018 L
PAY TO THE . ]
oRoER OF .__Treasure Island, LLC s 33250001
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/1Q0%**# #¥isikunksaiesn nbuidnddeoinoloisiaisinioloinloisolnilidviolaniickil A o DOLLARS
Secumy imsivos

Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

MEMO LM g /rFSe_nt e,

II'DOE l- qul' l: 10700BL 28 03300034LB S

S Nokion,  w

AUTHOTIZED BIGNATUNE

ROSE, LLC
Treasure Island, LLC

Date Type Reference Original Amt.
3/1/2015  BH 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Jul 14 Rent
ROSE, LLC
Treasure Island, LLC
Date Type Reference Original Amt.
3/1/2015  Bill 33,250.00
B7AT
“g)gﬁﬁ ‘
A . :" 3
\(r ) W <A (( q°
K""',':'-.—’\\\\ ey I
s \‘: F‘,A
§
Front Range Bank Jul 14 Rent
13272PR

> ('["

6129
31112015
Balance Due Discount Payment
33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
;
i
33,250.00
6129
3/1/2015
Balance Due Discount Payment
33,250 90«’ 3 33,250.00
2§ Check Amount 33,250.00
Y
\ ‘_3\\ ‘)‘\\\>
y} } \“3 \4 ul -
33,250.00

www.chechsforless.com 800-245-5775  Order # 14431261

001167

001167
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001168

Page 1 of 1
From: (303) 221-5500 Origin ID; APAA Ship Date: 21FEB15
Inessa Osadchaya ) See Act\n{gt 0518
GDA Real Estate Services, LLC CAD: 2932012ANET3610
gsliih'? 21750 Bivd [3 Delivary Address Bar Code ‘
Greenwood Village, CO 80111
, =0 I 1111 TR TR
SHIP TO: (303) 221.5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis ?.C’oi’i.# pees
Treasure Island gfpf#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
MON - 02 MAR AA
STAND OVERNIG
7730 1166 2809 ANDARD RNIGHT
89109

SE FLXA (S

MR

537 /D3CEXESD

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer,

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original fabel for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could resuit in
additional billing charges, along with the ¢cancellation of your FedEx account number,

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service condllions in the current FedEx Service Guide, avallable on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the cumrent FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other Items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict

time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame.html 2/27/2015

001168

001168
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

EE‘

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Tuesday, March 03, 2015 10:47 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 773011662809 Delivered

fedex.com |:Ship | Track | Manage | Learn..| Office/Print Services

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 773011662809

Ship (P/U) date:
Monday, 3/2/15
inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estate
Services, LLC

Greenwood Village, CO .

80111
us

: Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has _

been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pleces:

Weight:

Special

handling/Services:

Delivery date:
Tuesday; 3/3/15
9:35 AM

Jerry Griffis

E HREE ey S e s aimdpvas

[freasure Istand

Delivered

773011662809

Delivered: 03/03/2015
09:35 AM Signed for
By: E.CAMPBELL

Docs
E.CAMPBELL

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Ovemight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD

§
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
Us

!

001169

001169

001169
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001170

QUAITY BCAEEN ON BAOK WITH PADLOOK BECURITYICON, - - o= o

6151

RANGE BANK

ROSE, LLC 13013 WEET ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
£660 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 615 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
GAEENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-6500 82-842/1070 4/1/2015

hotm or __Treasure Island, LLC | | s 3325000 .
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100 Sditarbhiiisesisioishide alohsdobedsishivicobisb i DOLLARS

MERD

Treasure Islarid. LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Monthly Rent N AN~ }/V\Q/L/Mﬂ—l pos

e AUTHORIZED SIGNAYUAE

n'CJDE 1S l: 1070064 2810 0310003LE5"

ROSE, LLC ' 6151
Treasure [sland, LLC 4/1/2045
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
4/1/12015 Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
g
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6151
Treasure Island, LLC 4/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
4/1/2015 Bill 33,250.00 33,250 00 i 33,250.00
\ \ Check Amount 33,250.00

Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00

13272PR

www.checksforless.com B00-245-5775  Order # 14431281

001170

001170
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Page ! of |
s [El Fees
N
Jerry Grlfﬁs ﬁ:ﬁ!ﬁ.# Oore
Treasure Island ggpf#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
MON - 06 APR AA
7732 3680 5802 STANDARD OVERNIGHT
o
SE FLXA LAS

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer,

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix It to your shipment so that the barcede portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number,

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fadex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-dellvery, misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
In the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable Instruments and other Items fisted in our ServiceGuids. Writlen claims must be filed within stricl
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame.htm! 3/27/2015

001171

001171

001171
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent;
To:
Subject:

~+] fedex.com | -Ship | Track | Manage [ ‘Learn | OfficelPrint Setvices.

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Monday, April 06, 2015 10:47 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 773236809802 Delivered

Your package has been delivered

.. | Tracking # 773236809802

Ship (P/U) date: Delivery date:

Friday, 4/3/15 Monday, 4/6/15

Inessa Osadchaya 9:43 AM

GDA Real Estate —— Jarry Griffls

Services, LLC £ E‘reasure Island

Greenwood Village, CO Delivered 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD

80111 S

us - LAS VEGAS, NV 89108
us

Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered.

Tracking number:

773236809802

Status: Delivered: 04/06/2015
09:43 AM Signed for
By: .SCOTT
Reference: Docs
Signed for by: SCOTT
Delivery location: LAS VEGAS, NV
Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving
Service type: FedEx Standard
Overnight
Packaging type: FedEx Envelope
Number of pieces: 1
Weight: 0.50 ib.
Special Deliver Weekday
handling/Services:
1

001172

001172

001172
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001173

. 6196
RAN B { w °
ROSE' LLC 13013 WES ALAMEEJA%KWAY@ LA
6690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515~ % LAKEWOOD, CO 80235°  : ¢
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-2218! ' ‘ 82-642/1070 5112015
Ao THE Treasure Island, LIC ‘ ‘ ~ ¢ :_'_33,2&9,9_@___ .
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred F‘fly and 00/100"usr+tes : Do sk GOLLARS
N '.mdylmhn
Treasure Island, LLC s e

:3300 Las Vegas Boulevard: South
. Las Vegas, NV 89109

: . ER - w
vemo .:Monthly Rent L ——— %I@?u) sigrari

9 |I'DD EiR Ea"' i 10700628 0310003L8 65
ROSE, LLC 6196
Treasure Island, LLC 5/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
51112015 Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
i Check Amount 33,250.00
™
N~
i
—
o
o
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6196
Treasure Istand, LLC 51112015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
51112015 Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00.- 33,250.00
54 \‘“’\\Check Amount 33,250.00
. \ \\ e .
A U ARV
SURR N AR\ R A ’». ! e .
ST L YR )>
At R {( - ‘( ki \\‘\\ Ly
AT AN A |
\‘\ —- N ‘\ 3 A d
\" \’ Y .
L
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00

13272PR www.checksforless.com 800-245-5775  Ordor # 1443128+1

001173
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. . Page 1 of 1
From: (303} 221-5500 Origin 1D: APAA F\E CEZZ Ship Date: 01MAY15
&:;:)a:g;g%ewices, LLC Frpress” étnggztsgfo‘ignnsraew
5690 DYC Blvd
Suite §15 Dalivery Address Bar Code
Grasnwaod Village, CO 80111
b | 11RO
SHIP TO: (303) 221.5500 BiLL SENDER Ref# Docs
Jerry Griffis Invoice #
Treasure Island ggpf#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
MON - 04 MAY AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT
TRK#
7735 0501 3890
89109
SE FLXA
LAS
) ':.pn.lmsm o o

After printing this label:

1. Use the "Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. —

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Piace label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this abel for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Gulde, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delsy, non-delivery, misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you daclare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and flle a fimely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including Intrinsic value of the package, ioss of sales,
income intarest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether diract, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized deciared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.9. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/Print] Frame.html 5/1/2015

001174

001174

001174
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:

Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Monday, May 04, 2015 11:22 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 773505013890 Delivered

= wst——— " fadax.com .| Ship | -Trécki | Manage | Leam |. OficelPrini Services:

Tracking # 773505013890

| Your package has been delivered

Ship (P/U) date: Delivery date:

Friday, 5/1/15 Monday, 5/4/15

inessa Osadchaya 10:10 AM

GDA Real Estate ‘ erry Griffis

Services, LLC E] Treasure Island

Greenwood Village, CO Delivered 3300 LAS-VEGAS BLVD

80111 S

us LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
Us

Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has
been delivered.

Tracking number: 773505013890

Status: Delivered: 05/04/2015
10:10 AM Signed for
By: .EDDIE

Reference: Docs

Signed for by: .EDDIE

Delivery location: LAS VEGAS, NV

Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving

Service type: FedEx Standard
Overnight

Packaging type: FedEx Envelope

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 0.50 Ib.

Speclal Deliver Weekday

handling/Services:

001175

001175

001175
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(S S S A s I RS SR IR A e et
'
K}

ROSE, LLC

5690 OTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 8011t
303-221-5500

LY 10 YRE
ORnER OF ._Treasure Island, LLC

Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

wevio .. Monthly Rent

001176

e gy

. Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/10Q«t++*++ssssxs

. FRONT RANGE BANK 6244
13013 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
8264211070 __61/2018.
e e § 1+33,250,00 ..
i sl yhuatoibliateit * DEN LARS

Sewsely b thave:
r'“1..,«..l...
Thtak. iwe lraok

AUVIORIZEE SIGNATUNT

# e

r00E2eLW W 12107006L 280 031000385
ROSE, LLC 6244
Treasure Island, LLC 6/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
6/1/2015  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6244
Treasure island, LLC 6/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
6/1/2015 Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00.. 33,250.00
. AP\ Check Amount 33,250.00
PR ot .‘-‘. \\\\. \\
. AR NN W
] ‘“ "‘.“' I"‘ - . \ Cu
S e (0
\ “ li> ". | B : ; ,‘| ))
A S AT\ U
- *ofy :! | CR -
A B
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
13272PR

www checksfordess com 800-245-5775  Order # 1433128+

001176

001176



L/.TT00

Page 1 of 1
E‘r;\;:a 0(2083)‘*2“2;;550? Origin ID: APAA w&. mgtat&gfam\’ﬁ
GDA Real Estate Senvices, LLC CAD: 2832012/NET 3610
$690 DTC Bivd
Suite 515 Dalivery Address Bar Code
Greenwood Villags, CO 80141
e | | O R DN RRRETA
SHIP TO: (303) 221-5500 BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis ﬁ:ﬁ?ﬁ.# Doce
Treasure Island Sgpf#
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
MON - 01 JUN AA
STANDARD OVERNIGHT
TRK#
7737 1863 4592
89109
SE FLXA
LAS
537 S3ICO1OEED | |

After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjst printer. -
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place labe! In shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsibie for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a fimely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery tannot exceed actial documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.9. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other iterns listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must ba filed within strict
time limits, sae current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en/PrintIFrame.html 5/29/2015
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Monday, June 01, 2015 10:56 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 773718634592 Delivered

e § J_feaéx'.g_;ozl'ﬁf-l ship l. Track

I:Manage .| ‘Léam,

| officeipiny Seniges | -

Ship (P/V) date:
Friday, 5/29/16

Inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estate
Services, LLC
Greenwood Village, CO
80111

us

Shipment Facts

~ | Your package has been delivered
.+ Tracking # 773718634592

Delivery date:
Monday, 6/1/15
9:.28 AM

e

erry Griffis

[Treasure Island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has

been delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Defivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:
Number of pieces:
Weight:

Special
handting/Services:

773718634592

Delivered: 06/01/2015
09:28 AM Signed for
By: .DEAN

Docs

.DEAN

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD
$

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001178

001178

001178
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641100

From: (303) 224-5500

Inessa Osadchaya

GDA Real Estate Services, LLC
5600 DTC Bivd

Suite 515

Graenwood Village, CO 80111

SHIP TO: (303) 221-5500 ‘BILL SENDER
Jerry Griffis

Treasure Island

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109

Origin ID: APAA g

1512150223030

[

<175

gt T T

FZ

Page 1 of 1

i
CAD: 203201 2INET3610
Delivery Address Bar Cods
________‘____,_____:_:___________ SRR
Dept #

MON - 01 JUN AA
me 7757 108 2 STANDARD OVERNIGHT

89109

SE FLXA (A8

JURALARICA

001179
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DOCUMENT CONTAIN 2 COLOR BACGH
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i

e e p SR A
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001182

L L ?gu%,: T SRR L 6291
5 ' , ROSE' LLC v S 130;3%%?»%0& Pmcwm P : L -
Wl-smo DT . &Wﬁm S _TM02088

. ‘PAY A
E%?FE_ {%sure‘ Island LL

- 523325000

' DOLLARS
o ray o] ateey
EN . (1 Himer i
H Treasure lsland LLC =7 S e
- 3300 Las Vegas Bouleva_rd South ' s
. Las Vegas NV. 89109 B ;
MéM;) ‘l:Mdilﬁfilf/'Rent . N ' 2 o ;- % L3V e
§ "QOE 2T 4 107006, 2812 0310003LA 5"
ROSE, LLC 6291
Treasure Island, LLC 71112015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
7172015  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
“Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6291
Treasure Isfand, LLC 7/112015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
7/1/2015  Bill 33,250.00 33,250 00 33,250.00
Y Check Amount 33,250.00
\ m C
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent - 33,250.00

77! Order # 14431281
13272PR www.chocksloriess.com 600-245-5775

001182

001182
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ROSE, LL.C
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
PHONE: 303-221-5500

June 30, 2015

Treasure Island, LLC

Attention: Jerry Griffis

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South

Las Vegas, NV 89109

Re:  Lease between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC
Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $33,250 for July 2015 rent payment from Rose,
LLC. N

Sincerely,

Sviana ONLON

Susan Markusch
Controller

cc: Gary Dragul

001183

001183

001183
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Page 1 of 1
[ G ol oy [ s
GODA Real Estate Services, LL.C CAD: 2032012ANET 3610
§690 DTC Bivd
Suite 515 Delivery Address Bar Code
Greenwood Village, CO 60114
e || GO RO
SHIP TO: (303) 221.5500 BILL SENDER o .
Jerry Griffis M:.,# e
Treasure Island Dot
3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
WED - 01 JUL AA
7739 4827 1219 STANDARD OVERNIGHT
o | 89109
e v Ly £
RO XX LAS
muwsr:‘einv ' .

After printing this label:

1. Use the ‘Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet prinfer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizonta line.

3. Place fabel in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this labet for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
nol be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether e resull of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivary,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a fimely claim.Limitations found
In the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right lo recover from FedEx forany loss, including intrinsic vafue of the package, loss of sales,
income Inlerest, profit, allorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or-special s fimited to the
greater of $100 or the avihorized detiared value. Recovery canniot exceed actuat decumented loss. Maximum for items of extracrdinary value Is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, nogoliable instruments and other itemis fisted'in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide,

httne-/amanar fedey cam/chinninalhtml/an/PrintTEramea himl ZMmnmnic
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Thursday, July 02, 2015 11:29 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 773948271219 Delivered

| fedexcom | Ship | Track. | Manage |:Learn | OfficelPriot S

us -~

; Shipment Facts

| Your package has been delivered
1 Tracking # 773948271219

i Qur records indicate that the foliowing package has

i been delivered.

i Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:

I Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:
,  Number of pleces:
Woeight:

Special
handling/Services:

173948271219

Delivered: 07/02/2015
10:16 AM Signed for
By: JMALLETTA

Docs

JMALLETTA

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Qvernight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

Ship (P/U) date: Delivery date:
Tuesday, 6/30/15 Thursday, 7/2/16
Inessa Osadchaya 10:16 AM

GDA Real Estate —— Jerry Grifiis

Services, LLC B [Treasure Island
Greenwood Village, CO Delivered 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD
80111 $

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001185

001185

001185
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001186

BOSE, LLC

. 5690 DTC BOULEVM SUITE 515
GHEENWOOD VILLAGE, ODBO‘I“ .
3032215506

PAY TO THE

- FAO ANK
13013 WEST ALAMEIDA PARKWAY:
LAKEWOOD, CO 00228

e 6339

828421070«

Treasure Island, LLC
3300 bas Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89108 = -

., {ORDEROF T :asure lsland, LLC ,. e s::lQ_Q.Z.@.LQQ.......__
. One Hundred Nlnety Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty@ne and 00f1uu o DOLLARS
- GET .

MEMO . S A UTHORIZED SIGRATURE /s e
‘ 0068339 11107006428 03310003LB5*
L N
ROSE, LLC 6339
Treasure Island, LLC 7/30/2015
Date Type Reference - Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
4/30/2015  Bill 66,601.00 66,601.00 66,601.00
5/31/2015 Bilt 68,151.00 68,151.00 68,151.00
6/30/2015  Bill 55,999.00 55,999.00 55,999.00
Check Amount 190,751.00
Front Range Bank 190,751.00
ROSE, LLC 6339
Treasure Island, LLC 7/3012015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
4/30/2015 Bill 66,601.00 66, 601 Qn,/;x 66,601.00
5/31/2015 Bill 68,151.00 ° 68,151.00
6/30/2015  Bill 55,999.00 == 55,999.00
A \~~:;‘* “ heck Amount  190,751.00
\")> v j:‘\' o \M«K\X)
b (s ~ ( \\ WA= )
'y \\
\ "
Front Range Bank 190,751.00
13272PR www checkslorless com B00-2455775  Order § 14431281

001186

001186
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Monday, August 03, 2015 11:07 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 774186924755 Delivered

Ship date:
Fri, 7/13115

e e e i 58 M ST Ao T

- Pisase do ot respond to this message. This email was sent from an unaltended mailbox. This report was

Inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estate Services,
LLec
Greenwood Village, CO
80111
us

Shipment Facts

Our records indicate that the following package has bsen
delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:

Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special

handling/Services:

Your package has been delivered
| Tracking # 774186924755

Delivery date:
Mon, 8/3/15 10:04
am

E'm—

Jerry Griffis

Treasure Island

Delivered

774186924755

Delivered: 08/03/2015
10:04 AM Signed for By:
JIM

Docs

JiM

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

generated al approximatsly 12:08 PM CDT on 08/03/2015,

1

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
" LAS VEGAS, NV 89100

us

RS T

001187

001187

001187
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001188

L . I 6338
_ ROSE,J-LG SR . 13018 Wqurmeuoﬂ%mv '
5800 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 615 .~ LAKEWOCD, CO 80228°
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 : R
30322158500 < R 820421070 . - 8112015
8’,;‘{,}%8;‘5 | Treasure lsland u_c : Ry j [y § 43326000 .
hnrty-Three Thousand Twe Hundred Fl_f_lx_nd 00/1 e DOLLARS
Treasure Island, LLC = e
- 3300 Las Vegas ‘Boulevard South
-Las Vegas, NV 89109 ’
memo - Monthly Rent 4 L
| r*O0aE338r w10 ‘?D’D"Ei,l- edn 03 10003L8 5"
ROSE, LLC 6338
Treasure Istand, LLC 81112015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
8/1/2015  BIll 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6338
Treasure island, LLC 81112015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
8/1/2015 Biil 33,250.00 33,250 QD--"J 33,250.00
x’\Check Amount 33,250.00
o “D \ ) N
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
13272PA www checkslorless com 800-245-5775  Order # 1443126~

001188

001188
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Monday, August 03, 2015 11:07 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 774186924755 Delivered

Ship date:
Fri, 7/31/15

lnessa Osadchaya
LLe
Greenwoad Village, CO

80111
us

Shipment Facts

delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

s e s

Reference:
Signed for by:

Delivery location:

Delivered to:

Service type:

1 Packaging type:
+  Number of pleces:
| weight:

Special
handling/Services:

| Your package has been delivered
| Tracking # 774186924755

Delivery date:
Mon, 8/3/15 10:04
am

GDA Real Estate Services,

Jerry Griffis

Treasure Island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has been

774186924755

Delivered: 08/03/2015
10:04 AM Signed for By:
JIM

Docs

JIM

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 ib.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S

" LAS VEGAS, NV 89109

uUs

L. Please do nof respond to this message. This email was sent from an unaltended mailbox, This report was
generated al approximatsly 12:06 PM COT an 08/03/2015,

1

cem e e b e e

001189

001189

001189
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STUTTTLLHE G DT ACR NI EADIDUR BILDET O D B o S
6384
ROSE, LLC 13013 i A AMCIDA EARKWAY
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWQOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111

S03-221.6500 825421070 OHR015
oRoenoF . Treasure Island, LLC e e 4 3395000 ...
Thity-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 0/1002* 2t samsesesssssssussussssassanseassatussranmisestessuennsnss o ams

Kl
o
RES 1 AIY RTINS §

Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

memo . Monthly Rent . , M&V"\ W\DU\.&M@.. P

e - e AUTI (URIZED SIGNATURE
*00638L LiI0700EL 2B 0310003LAB 5"

Aiwderr B Eanaa K FREepe—y e g e e i R ol 8 1S e o e s

ROSE, LLC 6384

Treasure Island, LLC 9/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
9/1712015  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
: Check Amount 33,250.00

Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6384

Treasure Island, LLC 9/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
9/1/2016  Bill 33,250.00 33,260,002 33,250.00
i * %Check Amount 33,250.00

PR g |
\ \QA;‘\\\

Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00

13272PR www.chackstorlass.com 800-245-5776  Order ¥ 14431281

001190

001190
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' Page 1 of 1
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer,

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place labe! in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx wil
not be responsibla for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resuit of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a limely claim Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, 6.g. jewslry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Whitten claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https:/f'www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 8/31/2015
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

P T UYL U |

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Tuesday, September 01, 2015 11:30 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 774400903922 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 774400903922

Status: Delivered: 09/01/2015
10:27 AM Signed for By:
JMALETTA

Reference: Docs

Signed for by: JMALETTA

Delivery location: LAS VEGAS, NV

Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving

Service type: FedEx Standard
Overnight

Packaging type: FedEx Envelope

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 0.50 ib.

Special Deliver Weekday

handling/Services:

Ship date: Delivery date:
Mon, 8/31/15 Tue, 91715 10:27
inessa Osadchaya . am
GDA Real Estate Services, | ] erry Griffis
LLe e Treasure Island
Greenwood Village, CO Deiivere! 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
80111 - LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us us
- Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been
delivered.
Tracking number: 774400903922

L, pisase do.nol fespond lo Uis:message’ This ara w
‘generaled al approximalely 12:29'PMCDT on 6970172015

iis:epiai was santifroi

1

ot mallbos. THIE réport was

-t

001192
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6432
ROSE, LLC 13013 WET ALAMEIDA PAKWAY
5600 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
303-221-6500 B-842/1070 10/142015 ...
oncnor  Treaswelsland L\G . . . . . . . Se-—— 873325000
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100**** iakoit ekttt ool ool Ao  DOLLARS
n m):i;ku:u Lark
Treasure island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
mumo . Monthly Rent ‘5-7’ Ker™ ) lﬂ,’l./éé pd/l e

AU HOI'IIZ!:D SIGNATURE

*O00BL3 2 1K i07006L 28I O0310003LABSH

ROSE, LLC 6432
Treasure Island, LLC 10/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
10/1/2015  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6432
Treasure Island, LLC 10/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
10/1/2015  BiIll 33,250.00 33,250 082 33,250.00
\\ Xc;heck Amount 33,250.00
N £ .\” \\ !
N, RN
T F\.\\l';/f \\"\\‘{“_ \\ E” e VN
LN v T ».—:~~~\, AR
\ ';'_':u J»f \,\5 F ;“.\ }\\ \\' s 3 J
\ i PN O S R e A R O
A mjf_“f.l:) t."- - K( }} \\ \:%, ho _
\’/" ) \\w;ra W )N
»*’;‘:: e A &‘ - \L :{f
TR
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
13272PR www.checkslortess.com 800-245-5775  Order F 1443128-1

001193

001193



¥6TT00

001194

Page 1 of 1
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. —
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portian of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancsllation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitetions found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited fo the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 9/30/2015
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Inessa Osadchaya

From: trackingupdates@fedex.com

Sent: Thursday, October 01, 2015 11:32 AM
To; Inessa Osadchaya

Subject: FedEx Shipment 774631657929 Delivered

S
Sl

Ship date:
Wed, 9/30/15

Inessa Osadchaya

LLC

Greenwood Village, CO
80111

us

1 Shipment Facts

1 delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:

Delivery location:

¢ Delivered to:

Service type:

i Packaging type:
; Number of pieces:
; Weight:
i
]

Special
i handiing/Services:

T, Please do not respand 1o this message. This emall was senl from an unallended maithox. This repor! was

| Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 774631657929

Delivery date:
Thu, 10/1/15 10:26
am

GDA Real Estate Services, |

Verry Griffis

Treasure Island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has been

774631667929

Delivered: 10/01/2015
10:26 AM Signed for By:
T.GALLI

Docs

T.GALLI

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

genarated.at approximalely 12:31 PM CDT an 10/01/2015,

1

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

S S
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THE FACE OF THIS DOCUMENT RAG A COLOREL BALKOROUND G V/NITE PAPER AND ORIGNAL DO CUMENT '

P 6451
s . ‘FRONT RANGE BANK
ROSE we .7 o mtswssrmaommcwm T
5aso DYC BOULEVARD, SUITE (5. o LAKEWOOD, G0:80228

eaesnwoouvmee,eowm L A S
8 264211070 - . Aoaae1s

PAY TOTH
eﬁammoé T swwmhMJic

One Hundred Stxtx-Eight Thousand One Hundred Tyen;y-._Sgggn and 00/1du“ sabtaritsssitansmtrsseii ooLLaRs
‘ Dl btk

Treasure. Island LLC
.~ 3300Las Vegas Boulevard South
¢ <Lag Vegas NV 89109

MEMO o S ‘ MWV\

"
wOOBLS i 1210 7006L 2812 03 1000 348 5
L :
ROSE, LLC 6451
Treasure Island, LLC 10/30/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
7/31/2015  BIll ) 57,092.00 57,002.00 57,092.00
8/31712015 BIll $9,176.00 59,175.00 59,175.00
9/30/2015 Bill Sep 15 51,860.00 51,860.00 51,860.00
- - Check Amount 168,127.00
Front Range Bank 168,127.00
ROSE, LLC 6451
Treasure Island, LLC 10/30/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
7/312015 il §7,092.00 57 092 oo 57,092.00
8/31/2015  Bill 00 59,175.00
9/30/2015 Bil Sep 15 - 51,860.00
- heck Armount 168,127.00
\’\x&f |
Front Range Bank 168,127.00
13272PR www.chockslorless.com 8002456775 Order # 1443128-1

001196

001196
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ROSE, LLC
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
PHONE: 303-221-5500

October 30, 2015

Treasure Island, LLC

Attention: Jerry Griffis

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South

Las Vegas, NV 89109

Re:  Lease between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC

Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $168,127.00 for July, August and September
percentage rent payment from Rose, LLC.

Sincerely,

Svvaun Manduaoin .

Susan Markusch
Controller

001197

001197

001197
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button an this page to print your labe! to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Usa of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the cutrent FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including infrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame. html 10/30/2015
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Monday, November 02, 2015 11:11 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 774865408399 Delivered

80111
us

Shipment Facts

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:
Number of pieces:
Weight:

Special
handling/Services:

T Pledise do not respond 1o this

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 774865408399

message, This.émasil wns.seh‘l\frgr\\_iw_a,n unaliended malibox. This raport was

Qur records indicate that the following package has been
3 delivered.

774865408389

Delivered: 11/02/2015
10:05 AM Signed for By:
T.GALLI

Docs

T.GALU

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

Ship date: Delivery date:

Fri, 10/30/2015 Mon, 11/2/2015
Inessa Osadchaya 10:05 am

GDA Real Estate Services, | ] Jerry Griffis

LLC N - Treasure Island
Greenwood Village, CO Delivered 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

generaled al approximalely 12:30 PN €ST on 11/02/2015.

1
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U s
R . 6450
ROSEILC . 7 vt g wz%rmm%%gmagww{, ’
6690 DTC BOULEVARD, surr:' 515 080228,
WOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 TE : :
o XE geazia0 . . . 111412045
K P
g ‘P?‘Y?ﬁ? Treasure lglggg. LLC 8333250130———-—
G,
Treasure Island, LLC . Lo T
" 3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South e R .
Las Vegas NV 89109 "~ - g o :
‘ . "*00BL 50“‘ 210 700EL 288 03 ID‘OUBHB 5"‘
\_ - R
ROSE, LLC ' 6450
Treasure sland, LLC 111712015
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due * Discount Payment
111112015 Bl 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
) Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6450
Treasure Island, LLC 11/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
11/1/2015  Bill 33,250.00 33 250 10 33,250.00
heck Amount 33,250.00
~\‘<q:>\\\ )
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
13272PR www.checksloress.com 800-2455776  Order € 14331281
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ROSE, LLC
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111
PHONE: 303-221-5500

October 30, 2015

Treasure Island, LLC

Attention: Jerry Griffis

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South

Las Vegas, NV 89109

Re:  Lease between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC
Dear Jerry:

Enclosed please find a check in the amount of $33,250 for November 2015 rent payment from
Rose, LLC.

Sincerely,

Susan Markusch
Controller

cc:  Gary Dragul
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place tabel in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original labet for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsibie for any claim In excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher vaiue, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's feas, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for ltems of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide,

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 10/30/2015
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Inessa Osadchaya

from;
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Monday, November 02, 2015 11:11 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 774865408399 Delivered

80111

Delivery location:

handling/Services:

T, Piease do not responl to Ihis iessage. This emall was sent fram an.unaitended mallbox This report was

Your package has been delivered

LAS VEGAS, NV

Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving

Service type: FedEx Standard
Ovemight

Packaging type: FedEx Envelope

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 0.50 [b.

Special Deliver Weekday

generaled al approximaltely 12:10-PM €ST on 11/02/2016.

1

Tracking # 774865408399

Ship date: Delivery date:

Fri, 10/30/2015 Mon, 11/2/2015
Inessa Osadchaya 10:05 am

GDA Real Estate Services, E' B e Jerry Griffis

LLC - Treasure Island
Greenwood Viliage, CO Delivered 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD §

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109

us us
Shipment Facts
Our records indicate that the following package has been
delivered.
Tracking number: 7748654083@9
Status: Delivered: 11/02/2015
10:05 AM Signed for By:
T.GALLI
Reference: Docs
Signed for by: T.GALL!
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001204

S 6454
ROSE, LLC 130!3%%9&5@ Yoo
gaskesiad unay i
3032215505, - 8284211070 S 114612015’
PAY TOTHE Treasure Island, LLC- . . 53 G §-™119,22899
Ml" - = -y g 7 -:: e v TS -,;(‘M?t T 7.:" VIR L .
" One Hundred Nineteen Thousand Two. Hundred Twenty.Exght and sgnuu saass ¢ DOLLARS
GE

Treasure lsland LLC :
. 3300 Las Vegas Boulevard. South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Front Range Bank

13272PR

MEMO = ‘ EY e we
L *00&LSLe 1072006428 0310003LB S
ROSE, LLC 6454
Treasure Island, LLC 11/6/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
2/128/2015 Bill 54,254.85 54,254.85 54,254.85
3/31/20t5 Bl 64,974.14 64,974.14 64,974.14
Check Amount 119,228.99
Front Range Bank 119,228.99
ROSE, LLC 6454
Treasure Island, LLC 11/6/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
212812015 BIill 54,254.85 54,254.85 - 54,254.85
3/31/2015 Bl 64,974, 14 64 9% ‘-14 64,974.14
\Check Amount 119,228.99
(®) l\\\( A4 'w)m
(( SN ( A==
\\j\\"‘ |
119,228.99

www.checkslorlass.com 800-245-5775  Order # 1443128-1
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After printing this label: -
1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer,

2. Fold the printed page along the horizoatal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the abe! can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed originaf tabel for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
fesult in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-
delivery misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Sersvice Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, induding intrinsic
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney’s fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct,
incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized dedared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual
documented {oss.Maximum for tems of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable inslruments and other
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict time fimits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

hutps:/iwww.fedex.comvshipping/htmbens/PrintlFrame.huml 11/6/2015
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Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking

|
Mx i Shipping

FedEx ® Tracking

774925529080
Ship date:
Fri 11/06/2015

ENGLEWOOD, CO US

Travel History

Date/Time Activity

{ Tracking l Manage i Learn

Delivered
Signed for by: M.JIM

= 11/09/2015 - Monday

10:15 am Delivered

Shipment Facts

Tracking
number

Shipper

reference Docs

Fedzx.

Customer Focus
New Customer Center
Small Business Center
Service Guide
Customer Support

Company Information
About FedEx

Careers

Investor Relations
Subscribe to FedEx email

© FedEx 1995-2016

774925529080

Featured Services
FedEx Delivery Manager
FedEx SameDay

FedEx Home Delivery
FedEx TechConnect
Heaithcare Solutions
Online Retail Solutions
Packaging Services

Ancillary Clearance
Services

Other Resources
FedEx Compatible

Developer Resource
Center

FedEx Ship Manager
Software

FedEx Mobile

Service

Special
handling
section

My Profile | Support | Locations | = English

i FedEx Office ®

Actual delivery:
Mon 11/09/2015 10:15 am

LAS VEGAS, NV US

Location

LAS VEGAS, NV

FedEx Standard Overnight

Deliver Weekday

Companies " Follow FedEx
FedEx Express

FedEx Ground

FedEx Office

FedEx Freight

FedEx Custom Critical

FedEx Trade Networks

FedEx CrossBorder

FedEx SupplyChain

Page 1 of |

Search or tracking numb: Subr

Login

Search or tracking numbi Sub

B United States - English

Global Home | Site Map { fedex.com Terms of Use | Security and Privacy

https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?tracknumbers=774925529080&cntry_code=us

6/20/2016
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: - ; N 6455
. ROSE,LLE C ) 13013 wm%%w;mmm
sosom'csouvaho SUITE 515 S Txn LAKEWOOD, GO 60228 _
REENWOOD E, eoaom : : 3
. — o, ARNOTO . 14/6/2015
- PAYTOTHE " vex o
. OREROE Treasure lsland wl._LC . . s .4.757.00
Four Thousand Seven’Hundredfiﬂy»Seven and eonou wsvsibiasel oS
Treasure lsland LLC R o o Bk
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard Sauth s
‘Las Vegas, NV, 89109
'ME:N;O Carrectson to 3rd Quaner % rent 2015 L e gmo% S e
u-Da r,l. S5 1210 700 B 2812 031000348 5
ROSE, LLC 6455
Treasure Island, LLC 11/6/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
8/30/2015 Bill  09/30/2015 4,757.00 4,757.00 4,757.00
) Check Amount 4,757.00
Front Range Bank Correction to 3rd Quarter % rent 2015 4,757.00
ROSE, LLC 6455
Treasure Island, LLC 11/6/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
9/30/2015 Bl  09/30/2015 4,757.00 4757 00.. 4,757.00

BT

scoRb _

o\S
\f\ \ yoss
Front Range Bank Correction to 3rd Quarter % rent 2015 4,757.00
13272PR www checkstorless com B00-245-5775  Order # 1443126-1
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After printing this label: —

1. Use the "Print’ button on this page to print your [abel to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the labef can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional biiling charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitules your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, avallable on
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $400 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-
delivery,misdefivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a
timely cfaim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney’s fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct,
Incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized deciared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual
documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Wiitten claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https:/iwww fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintiFrame htm! 11/6/2015
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Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking

FedEx.

Shipping I Tracking ! Manage Leamn
FedEx ® Tracking
774925529080
- Ship date;
 Fri 11/06/2015
{ ENGLEWOOD, CO US Delivered

i Signed for by: M.JIM

. Travel History

Page 1 of |

My Profile | Support | Locations ’ % English Search or tracking numb: Subt

| Fedex Office ® Login

Actual delivery:
Mon 11/09/2015 10:15 am ;

LAS VEGAS, NV US

Date/Time  Activity Location
- 11/09/2015 - Monday
10:15 am Delivered LAS VEGAS, NV
. Shipment Facts i
. Tracking . 00 co0080 Service FedEx Standard Overnight
- number Special
Shipper Docs handling Deliver Weekday
reference section -
MEK. Search or tracking numbi Sub
Customer Focus Featured Services Companies Follow FedEx United States - English
New Customer Center FedEx Delivery Manager FedEx Express
Small Business Center FedEx SameDay FedEx Ground
Service Guide FedEx Home Delivery FedEx Office
Customer Support FedEx TechConnect FedEx Freight
Healthcare Solutions FedEx Custom Critical
Company Information Online Retai! Solutions FedEx Trade Networks
About FedEx Packaging Services FedEx CrossBorder ;
Careers Anciliary Clearance FedEx SupplyChain :
Investor Relations Services !
Subscribe 10 FedEx email :
Other Resources
FedEx Compatible
Developer Resource
Center
FedEx Ship Manager
Software

FedEx Mobile

© FedEx 1995-2016

https:/fwww.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?tracknumbers=774925529080&cntry_code=us

Global Home | Site Map | fedex.com Terms of Use | Security and Privacy

6/20/2016

001209

001209

001209



0TZT00

001210

ROSE. LLe e
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 5155~ R
GREENWODD VIL!AGE. QOMH! - 5

PAYTOTHE oo ira iaiand
ORDEROF, Tw 3§ure Isiand, LLC |,

Fsﬁy—Se\?én Thousand Seven Hundi‘ed Seven aad GOITOQW“*"W :

Treasure Island LLC . L
. 3300°'Las Vegas Boulevard South
’ Las Vegas, NV 891 09 N

Percentage rent for October 2015

MEMO .- s e e gl
‘ "OOGS 2 3 1210 700 sl. 281 03 10003LaGe
— A G -
ROSE, LLC 6522
Treasure Island, LLC 11/30/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
11/30/2015 Bill  11/30/2015 57,707.00 57,707.00 57,707.00
‘ Check Amount 57,707.00
Front Range Bank Percentage.rent for Gctober 2015 57,707.00
ROSE, LLC 6522
Treasure Island, LLC 11/30/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
11/30/2015 Bill  11/30/2015 57,707.00 57,707, 57,707.00
Check Amount 57,707.00
o (3 -
\f\ o
Front Range Bank Percentage rent for October 2015 57,707.00
13272PA www checkslodess.com 800-2455775  Order # 17580951
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

November 30, 2015

Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7750 7910 9549 and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Blvd., South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re:  Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011), First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012), Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth -
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) (collectively, the “Lease”)

Dear Mr. Khan:

Enclosed is Rose LLC's check in the amount of $57,707.00 for payment of percentage rent
for October 2015, pursuant to the Lease and the Order, dated November 4, 2015, Granting
in Part Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island May Collect Rent During the Pendency
of the Litigation.

Sincerely,

SoA~ MY\ A UNObA

Susan Markusch
Controller

Enclosures

cc:  Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
Attn: Brad Anthony
Via facsimile (702-894-7295)
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After printing this label: — -

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipmen! so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this fabet for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could
result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-
delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actuat loss and file a
timely claim.Limitations found in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct,
incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual
documentad loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negoliable instruments and other
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Wiitten ctaims must be filed within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide,

https://www_fedex.com/shipping/htmlen//PrintiFrame.html 11/30/2015
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Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking Page 1 of 1

My Profile : Support ' Locations ; @ English Search or tracking numbr Subt

Fﬁx J Shipping | Tracking | Manage ; Learn |, FedEx Office® Login
FedEx ® Tracking

775079109549

Ship date: Actual delivery:

Mon 11/30/2015 Tue 12/01/2015 10:25 am

ENGLEWOOD, CO US Delivered LAS VEGAS, NV US

Signed for by: J. MALETTA

Travel History
Date/Time Activity Location
= 12/01/2015 - Tuesday
10:25 am Delivered LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipment Facts
Tracl;mg 775079109549 Service FedEx Standard Overnight
number Special
Shipper D handling Deliver Weekday
ocs :
reference section
MTK - Search or tracking numbe Sub
Customer Focus Featured Services Companies Follow FedEx % United States - English
New Customer Center FedEx Delivery Manager FedEx Express
Small Business Center FedEx SameDay FedEx Ground
Service Guide FedEx Home Delivery FedEx Office
Customer Support FedEx TechConnect FedEx Freight
Healthcare Solutions FedEx Custom Critical
Company Information Online Retait Solutions FedEx Trade Networks
About FedEx Packaging Services FedEx CrossBarder
Careers Ancillary Clearance FedEx SupplyChain
Investor Relations Services
Subscribe to FedEx email
Other Resources
FedEx Compatible
Developer Resource
Center
FedEx Ship Manager
Software
FedEx Mobile
© FedEx 1995-2016 Global Home | Site Map | fedex.com Terms of Use | Security and Privacy

https:/fwww.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=775079109549&locale=en_USé&ecntry c... 6/20/2016
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' 8521
ROSE, LLC FRONT RANGE BANK -
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 'ﬁsuww oo Y
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO 80111 .
v Bz 1244(2015
o o iE Treasure Island, LLC . _ S m3350.00
Thlrty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Flfty and 00/10Q**+++++ oo " *hhbhy DOLLARS
| R
Treasure Island, LLC ¥) ety 0 s

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

mevo _Monthly Rent | SV Wﬂ’l . W

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
w00ES24 K107006YL 28 03110003LBGI*

ROSE, LLG 6521
Treasure Island, LLC 12/1/2015
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
12/1/2015 BIll 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6521
Treasure Island, LLC 121112015
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment

SRNE @\D ;
FaEGOP *

Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00

13272PR www.checkelariess,com 800-245-5775  Order # 17569651
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

November 30, 2015

Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7750 7910 9549 and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re:  Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011), First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012), Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) (collectively, the “Lease”)

Dear Mr. Khan;

Enclosed is Rose LLC's check in the amount of $33,250.00 for payment of rent for
December 2015, pursuant to the Lease and the Order, dated November 4, 2015, Grantiny, i3
Part Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island May Collect Rent During the Pendency of
the Litigation.

Sincerely,

Swdan Mot

Susan Markusch
Controller

Enclosures

cc! Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd., South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
Attn: Brad Anthony
Via facsimile (702-894-7295)
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After printing this label: o

1. Use the "Print' button on this page lo print your label to your laser or inkjet pcinter.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place fabel in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only.the printed onginat label for shipping. Using a phatocopy of this label for shipping purposes is frauduient and could
result in additienal billing charges, along with the cantellatian of yous FeédEx account number.

Use-of this systen constitules your agreement to tiia-service conditions In the current FedEx Service Guide, available on
fedex.com.FedEx will not be responsible for any ciaim in excsss of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-
delivery,misdelivery,or misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a
timely claimLimitations foundin the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your fight to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic
value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether dicect,

incidental, consequential, or spectal is fimited to the grealer of $100 or the authorized dedlared volue. Recavery cannot exceed actual
documented loss.Maximum for fems of extraordinary value is $1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other
items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be fled within strict time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide,

tutps:/iwww _fedex.com/shipping/html/en//Print[Frame htm! 11/30/2015
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Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking Page 1 of 1

My Profile | Support | Locations | ™5 English  Search or tracking numb: Subt

Mx‘! Shipping I Tracking Manage ‘ Leamn ] FedEx Office ® Login
FedEx ® Tracking
‘775079109549
“Ship date: Actual delivery: :
' Mon 11/30/2015 Tue 12/01/2015 10:25 am «
'ENGLEWOOD, CO US Delivered LAS VEGAS, NV US
Signed for by: J.MALETTA
! Travel History
Date/Time Activity Location
= 12/01/2015 - Tuesday
- 10:25 am Delivered LAS VEGAS, NV
; Shipment Facts
Trac::;ng 775079109549 Service FedEx Standard Overnight .
: Aumber Special
: Shipper Docs handling Deliver Weekday
reference section
Fﬂ’— ; Ex{. Search or tracking numbi Sub
Customer Focus Featured Services Companies . Follow FedEx B United States - English
New Customer Center FedEx Delivery Manager FedEx Express
Small Business Center FedEx SameDay FedEx Ground
Service Guide FedEx Home Delivery FedEx Office
Customer Support FedEx TechConnect FedEx Freight
Healthcare Solutions FedEx Custom Critica
Company Information Online Retail Solutions FedEx Trade Networks
About FedEx Packaging Services FedEx CrossBorder
Careers Ancillary Clearance FedEx SupplyChain :
Investor Relations Services
Subscribe to FedEx email H
Other Resources :
FedEx Compatible
Developer Resource
Center
FedEx Ship Manager
Software
FedEx Mobile
© FedEx 1995-2016 Global Home | Site Map | fedex.com Terms of Use | Security and Privacy

hitps://www fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=775079109549&locale=en_US&cntry c... 6/20/2016
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6571
ROSE, LLC 1 ,HSWMMNEE.E%NK AY,
5850 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515, O R En OG0, o beaaAY.

GREENWOOD VILLAGE "oo 80111

sasnon0 . 1/1/2016
SQYDE%-Q;E Treasure lsland, LLC . $ w33 2@00
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/10@«+i+sésxess * et e BOLLANS
E [
Treasyré lsland LLC P KR Hamy9Ives

. 3300 Las Vegas Boulevard’ South
= Las Vegas, NV 89109*

memo _Monthly Rent W Mvum% "

*O0B57 k" 1070064281 0310003LA5N

ROSE, LLC 6571
Treasure Island, LLC 1112016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
1172016 Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6571
Treasure Island, LLC 1172016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
1/1/2016 Bill 33,250.00 33,250. ?0/’“ 33,250.00
’\%‘neck Amount 33,250.00
Lﬂ
o Qs () Y\\Q
- )3 &/s
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
1327T2PR www.checkslorlass.oom 800-245-5775  Order # 1758088
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

December 30, 2015
Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7753 2168 1703 and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re:  Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011), First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012), Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) (collectively, the “Lease”)

Dear Mr. Khan:

Enclosed is Rose LLC's check in the amount of $33,250.00 for payment of rent for January
2016, pursuant to the Lease and the Order, dated November 4, 2015, Granting in Part
Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island May Collect Rent During the Pendency of the
Litigation.

Sincerely,

S oo Moudurach

Susan Markusch
Controller
Enclosures

cc: Treasure [sland, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd., South

Las Vegas, NV 89109 -

Attn: Brad Anthony
Via facsimile (702-894-7295)
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. —
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place labsl in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portlon of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be rasponsible for any claim in excess of $180 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery.misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you daclare s higher value, pay an additionat charge, document your actual loss and file a imely claim. Limitations found
in the current FedEx Sarvice. Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, Including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
incame interest, profit, attarney's fees, costs, and othar forms of damage whether direct, incidenta consequential, or spacial Is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and ofher items listed in our ServiceGuide. Wrritten claims must be filed within strict
time fimits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintlFrame.html 12/30/2015
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Track your package or shipment with FedEx Tracking Page 1 of |

My Profile ~ Support ; Locations ., ™3 Engiish Search or tracking numb: Subt

Mx ..! Shipping ! Tracking Manage ' Learn FedEx Office ® Login
FedEx ® Tracking

775321681703

Ship date: Actual delivery:

Wed 12/30/2015 Thu 12/31/2015 11:09 am

ENGLEWOOD, CO US Delivered LAS VEGAS, NV US

Signed for by. E.CAMBLE

Travel History

Date/Time Activity Location
= 12/31/2015 - Thursday
11.09 am Delivered LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipment Facts
Trac:;lng 775321681703 Service FedEx Standard Overnight
number Special
Shipper Docs handling Deliver Weekday
reference section
FadEx( Search or tracking numb: Sub
Customer Focus Featured Services Companies Follow FedEx B5 United States - English
New Customer Center FedEx Delivery Manager FedEx Express
Smail Business Center FedEx SameDay FedEx Ground
Service Guide FedEx Home Delivery FedEx Office
Customer Support FedEx TechConnect FedEx Freight
Healthcare Solutions FedEx Custom Critical
Company information Oniine Retail Solutions FedEx Trade Networks
Abaut FedEx Packaging Services FedEx GrossBorder
Careers Ancillary Clearance FedEx SupplyChain
Investor Relations Services

Subscribe to FedEx email
Other Resources

FedEx Compatible

Developer Resource
Center

FedEx Ship Manager
Software

FedEx Mobile

© FedEx 1985-2016 Global Home | Site Map | fedex.com Terms of Use | Security and Privacy

https://www.fedex.com/apps/fedextrack/?action=track&tracknumbers=775321681703&locale=en_US&cntry_c... 6/20/2016
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ROSE, LLC AONT RANGE BANK 6619

13013 WESTI' ALAMEIDA PARKWAY
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80221

GREENWQOD VILLAGE; CO 80111
_ 303-221-5500 82-842/1070 1/30/2016

PAY TO THE >
ORoLR of__Treasure Istand, LLC B g, ©100,952.54

One Hundred Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty-Two and 54/100****schrmmsssmensssersravammernsis Rl

Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 88109

_ Ve ]/(@,1. U e
MEMO | AHTIK)KIJ;D ED wm‘unW

"OOBE 49w 1K10700&L 28 03 10003LBSH

ROSE, LLC 6619

Treasure Island, LLC 1/30/2016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
11/30/2015 Bil  Nov 15 58,799.70 58,799.70 58,799.70
12/31/2015 Bill Dec 15 ’ 42,152.84 42,152.84 42,152.84
Check Amount 100,952.54
Front Range Bank 100,952.54

ROSE, LLC 6619

Treasure Island, LLC 1/30/2016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
11/30/2015 Bill Nov 15 58,798.70 58,799 70~ 58,799.70
12/31/2015 Bill Dec 15 42,152.84 2.1 tEM 42,152.84
"’ Check Amount 100,952.54

\\

=INE WIE

\‘\?D*\j‘

Front Range Bank 100,952.54

13272PR www.checksloriass,com 800-245-5775  Order # 1758085-1

001222
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

January 29, 2016

Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7755 0937 5299) and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Blvd., South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re:  Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011), First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012}, Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth-
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) (collectively, the “Lease™)

Dear Mr. Khan:

Enclosed is Rose LLC's check in the amount of $100,952.54 for payment of percentage rent
for November and December 2015, pursuant to the Lease and the Order, dated November
4, 2015, Granting in Part Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island May Collect Rent
During the Pendency of the Litigation.

001223

Sincerely,

S\ (Narkuoom

Susan Markusch
Controller

Enclosures

cc: Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd, South
l.as Vegas, NV 89109
Attn: Brad Anthony
Via facsimile (702-894-7295)
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After printing this label:

1. Use the ‘Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode poriion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a pholacopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsibile for.any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether Ihe result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your rightto recover fiom FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profil, attorney's fees, costs, and other-forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
graaler of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e:g. jewelry, pracious metsls, negotiable instruments and oiher items Fisted in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must b fiied within strict
time fimits, see ¢urrent FedEx Service Guide,

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 1/27/2016
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject;

[l
~~ “1'Your package has been delivered
| Tracking # 775509375299

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Saturday, January 30, 2016 10:35 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 775509375299 Delivered

Ship date:
Fri, 1/29/2016

inessa Osadchaya

GDA Real Estate Services,

LLC

Greenwood Village, CO
80111

Us -

Shipment Facts

Delivery date:
Sat, 1/30/2016 9:24
am

e

] —

l:é]a?ia”iiéﬁa" o
Treasure Island, LLC

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has been

delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:

Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:
Service type:
Packaging type:
Number of pieces:
Weight:

Special
handling/Services:

775509375299

Delivered: 01/30/2016
09:24 AM Signed for By:
C.FERRIS

Docs

C.FERRIS

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving
FedEx Priority Overnight
FedEx Envelope

1

0.501b.

For Saturday Delivery

" 3300 Las Vegas Bivd South

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001225
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. 6620
R
ROSE, LLC 13013 ;\TEOS""TALA‘#%%:AP%KWAY
£690 DTG BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 KEWOOD, CO 80228
GREENWOOD VILU-\GE. co ettt
303-221-5500 82:642/1070 2/112016
o O Treasure Island, LLC 5 733,250,00
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/100********* il i . DOLLARS
Treasure Island, LLC Bl

3300 L-as Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 83109

memo _ Monthly Rent W e
AUTHORIZEO SIENATUIE
*O0BEE 20w X 30?006L 28BN 0310003LASH
ROSE, LLC 6620
Treasure Island, LLC 2/1/12016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
2172016  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6620
Treasure Island, LLC 2/112016
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment
2/11/2016  Bill 33,250.00 33 250,00~ 33,250.00
. N\ Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
13272PR www.chacksloriass.com 800-245-5776  Orclar # 17589651
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

January 29, 2016

Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7755 3783 9467) and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Blvd., South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re:  Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011), First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012), Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) {collectively, the “Lease")

Dear Mr. Khan:

Enclosed is Rose LLC's check in the amount of $33,250.00 for payment of rent for February
2016, pursuant to the Lease and the Order, dated November 4, 2015, Granting in Part
Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island May Collect Rent During the Pendency of the
Litigation.

Sincerely,

S~ YWABUL

Susan Markusch
Controller

Enclosures

cc:  Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd., South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
Attn: Brad Anthony —
Via facsimile (702-894-7295)

001227
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or Inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place labe! in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warriing: Uss.only the printed original label for shipping, Using a pholocopy of this tabel for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
edditional billing charges, along with the cancellation of yoisr FedEx account number.

Use of this-systam constitutes your agiéement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per patkage, whether the result-of loss, damage, delay, non-dellvery, misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you dediare a higher value, pay an addilional charge, document your actual loss and file s timely claim.Limitations found
In tha currenl FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the packaga, loss of sales,
Incomeinterest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, snd other forms of damage whether dirgct, incidental consequential, or special is fimited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value, Recovery cannot exceed aciual documented-loss. Maximum for items of exiraordinary value is
$1.000. e.g. jewelry. precious metals, negotiable instruments.and other ilems listed in our ServiceGuide. Writien claims must be filed within strict
fime limits, see current FadEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 1/29/2016
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Susan Markusch

From: trackingupdates@fedex.com

Sent: Monday, February 01, 2016 11:21 AM
To: Susan Markusch

Subject: FedEx Shipment 775537839467 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 775537839467

Ship date: Delivery date:
Fri, 1/29/2016 Mon, 2/1/2016 10:15
Susan Markusch o am
GDA Real Estate Services, LLC| [&] =" ﬂajam Kahn T
Greenwaod Village, CO 80111 : reasure [sland, LLC
uUs Delivered 3300 Las Vegas Blvd South
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us
Shipment Facts
Our records Indicate that the following package has been delivered.
o5 Tracking number: 775537839467
—  status: Defivered: 02/01/2016 10:15
. AM Signed for By:
M.MALETTA
Reference: Docs
Signed for by: M.MALETTA i
Delivery location: LAS VEGAS, NV !
Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving '
Service type: FedEx Standard Overnight _
Packaging type: FedEx Envelope 5
Number of pieces: 1
Weight: 0.50 Ib. i
Speclal handling/Services: Deliver Weekday . -

“[73; Please do not respond to this massage. This emall was sent from an unaltended mallbax. This report was generaled al
approximately 12:26 PM CST on 02/01/2016,

"To lpam niore aboul FedEx Express, please go to-fadex.com.

001229
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3300 Lds Vegas Boulevard Sauth
Las Vggas, NV 89109

- NT RANG 6670
ROSE, LLC 13018 WERT mma%ﬂ%xwm
5690 DTC-BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO
GREENWODD VILAGE, CO 80111
'303-221-5500 82-64211070 3/1/2016
PA ;o - w
oRbER OF _Ireasure Island, LLC | 5 **33,260.00
Thirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and. 00/QQe#+essisbimmrtiriein piinainiohaniiiashi DOLLARS
: Soﬂnylnh-u
Treasyre Island, LLC Bl

Jewo _ Monthiy Rent - &V, M%Wﬂh v
*00GET0Or KRI0W00GBL 281 0310003LBGSW
\_
‘ ROSE, LLC 6670
Treasure Isfand, LLC 31112016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
3/1/2016  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
’ Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 667(
Treasure Island, LLC 311/2016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
3/1/2016  BiIll 33,250,00 33,250,00— 33,250.00
Yheck Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00

13272PR

www.checketorless.com B00-245-5775  Order # 1758989
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

February 29, 2016

Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7757 5663 5136 and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re:  Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011}, First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012), Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) (collectively, the “Lease”)

Dear Mr. Khan:

Enclosed is Rose LLC'’s check in the amount of $33,250.00 for payment of rent for March
2016, pursuant to the Lease and the Order, dated November 4, 2015, Granting in Part
Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island May Collect Rent During the Pendency of the
Litigation.

Sincerely,

S oo Mok

Susan Markusch
Controller

Enclosures

cc: Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
Attn: Brad Anthony
Via facsimile (702-894-7295)
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001231



¢€CT00

001232

Page 1 of 1
-

e SIE
See— e - » g
S — § - é:’;’ gﬁﬁa = g
e o i CHE| g;
—— T | ;‘. 9 "’%; &E’ 5
| & R k-
cet———— w 8 g8
_ W ¥ ws§ | = 58
AR g o
] o
E—— o
S—————— g 2 g%é’%
———— g d g g
: S— E og %EE
—— i _ 3 =
—— o X =g

N o =]
4001 ICFAR2TF

After printing this label:

1. Use the "Print' button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original tabel for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number,

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to racover from FedEx for any loss, Including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special s limited to the )
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for itsms of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time fimits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 2/29/2016

001232

001232



€€CT00

Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

zfc- N LI S 0 2|

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Wednesday, March 02, 2016 10:50 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 775756635136 Delivered

Ship date;
Mon, 2/29/2016

Inessa Osadchaya

LLC

Greenwood Village, CO
80111

us

Shipment Facts

delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Dellvered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:
Number of pieces:
Weight:

Special
handling/Services:

| Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 775756635136

Delivery date:
Wed, 3/2/2016 9:44
am

GDA Real Estate Services,

F——

Najam Kahn
l‘rreasura Island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has been

775756635136

Delivered: 03/02/2016
09:44 AM Signed for By:
E.CAMPBELL

Docs
E.CAMPBELL

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 Ib.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD 8

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us

001233
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\ 6721
ROSE, LLC ~ 2013 suﬂc%'?nmg%gﬁ\gmm ’
5690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 . +LAKEWOOD, €O 80228~
GHEENWOOD % Co Botit )
R “"*’f?“’" 41112016
ALl Treasure Island,LLC - L e I (R *33,250.00
Thlrty-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty and 00/10‘“ . 3 duia D e S . DOLLARS
r*y wwmuurq:..
Treasure Island, LLC 3 P
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard.South
Las Vegas, NV 89109 N
MEMO Monthly Rent — anmmzﬁuémmme' w
' #00G?2 i K 107006%281 0310003LAGH
ROSE, LLC 6721
Treasure Island, LL.C 41172016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
4172016 il 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
: Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6721
Treasure lsland, LLC 41112016
Date . Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
4/1/2016  Bill 33,250.00 33 2\;0 002 33,250.00
o \ \Check Amount 33,250.00
- r""“ )
- Lo
N \\\ff\\\‘-f:~*\‘ o
| \:\‘ \ s e\
NS0
e cORy
A N
e \\ \‘,‘L g S
N
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00

13272PR

www.chackstorfess.com 800-245-5775

Order # 17589051
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After printing this label:

1. Use the ‘Print' button on this page to print your Iabel to your faser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original labe! for shipping. Using a photocopy of this abel for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could resultin
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, avallable on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the resutt of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you deciare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your aclual loss and file a timely claim,Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, inctuding intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
Income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
{ime limits, see current FedEx Service Guide,

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 3/31/2016
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Friday, April 01, 2016 11:48 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 776006689025 Delivered

Ship date:
Thu, 3/31/2016

Inessa Osadchaya
GDA Real Estats Services,
LLC
Greenwood Village, CO
80111
us

Shipment Facts

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:
Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:

Service type:

Packaging type:
Number of pieces:
Weight:

Special
handling/Services:

Delivery date:
Fri, 4/1/2016.10:26
am

B

ﬁajam Kahn
raasure Island

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has been
delivered.

776006689025

Delivered: 04/01/2016
10:26 AM Signed for By:
J.MALETTA

Docs

J.MALETTA

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving

FedEx Standard
Overnight

FedEx Envelope
1
0.50 lb.

Deliver Weekday

3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD 8§
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us
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: ' R o PRONT-RANGE BANK
c BOSE,LLC o T ALAMEIDA PARKWAY, -
5630 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 - R ;ooBeze
GREENWOOD VILLAGE, CO80111 -+ U K '
e V322050, + Lo

g

PAYTOTHE o o
omﬁ o’?: Treasure:lsland, LLC

Oné Hundred Seventy-Thise Thousan

Treasure Island, LLC

‘3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South

Las Vegas, NV 89109
MEMO ) : i : - V-
"OOE?? e 1 IOI'?:GD'\E L2a1r 03110003485
\_ i
ROSE, LLC 6771
Treasure Island, LLC 4/29/2016
Date Type Reference Original Amt, Balance Due Discount Payment
2/29/2016 Bill Feb 16 60,751.66 60,751.66 60,751.66
3/112016 Bil Jan 16 42,607.97 42,607.97 42:607.97
3/31/2016  Bill 70,317.00 70,317.00 70,347.00
- . Check Amount 173,676.63
Front Range Bank 173,676.63
ROSE, LLC 6771
Treasure Island, LLC 4/29/2016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
2129/2016 Bl Feb 16 60,751.66 60,751 66— 60,751.66
3/1/2016 Bii Jan16 42,607.97 . 42,607.97
3/31/2016  Bill 70,317.00 vv— 70,317.00
> pot® heck Amount 173,676.63
. [}\\/ \k » \»:"—3 ,
’:.:“‘3 {1 N\\ ) M ‘:, -
i‘::) b\ J) |
“_-f"\ e M
Front Range Bank 173,676.63
13272PR www.checkstodess.com B00-245-5775  Order # 1758965-1
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

April 29,2016
Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7762 2856 3191 and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Blvd., South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re: Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011), First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012), Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) (collectively, the “Lease”)

Dear Mr, Khan:

Enclosed is Rose LLC's check in the amount of $173,673.63 for payment of percentage rent
for January 2016, February 2016 and March2016, pursuant to the Lease and the Order,
dated November 4, 2015, Granting in Part Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island
May Collect Rent During the Pendency of the Litigation.

Sincerely,

Svvaa Mouluo

Susan Markusch
Controller

Enclosures

cc: Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
Attn: Brad Anthony
Via facsimile (702-894-7295) .
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer. -

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line,

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the labet can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could resutt in
additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, availabie on fedex.com.FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental.consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for items of extracrdinary value is
$1,000, e.g. Jewelry, pracious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time fimits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedcx.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFfame.html 4/29/2016
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com

Saturday, April 30, 2016 10:45 AM

Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 776228563191 Delivered

Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 776228563191

Ship date;
Fri, 4/29/2016

Inessa Osadchaya

GDA Real Estate Services,
LLC

Greenwood Village, CO
80111

us

Shipment Facts

delivered.

Tracking number:

Delivery date:
Sat, 4/30/2016 9:42
am

Najam Kahn

E PR PR

Treasure Istand, LLC

Delivered

; Our records indicate that the following package has been

176228563191

Status: Delivered: 04/30/2016
09:42 AM Signed for By:
B.MUNSON

Reference: Docs

Signed for by: B.MUNSON

Delivery location: LAS VEGAS, NV

Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving

Service type: FedEx Priority Overnight

Packaging type: FedEx Envelope

Number of pieces: 1

Weight: 0.50 Ib.

Special For Saturday Delivery

handling/Services:

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard,
South

LAS VEGAS, NV 89109

us
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_/ORDER OF

ROSE & "I.LC

DAY 1D THE Tr‘eésurej!;land, LG’

6890 DTC aou!.aman fsurrs 5157 :

’ mmfmmm; |
006 00 "‘ 5 S

aa«znom\

6772

v.,.,

DOLLARS

' Tﬁirty-Three Thousand Two Hundred anty' and,oon 0

Treasure Istand, LLC

3300 ['as Vegas Bou!evérd Sbuth ‘) . -

Aas Vegas, NV 89109

memo __Monthly Rent

Scasl e

#OOG?77 2 13107006L 2812 D3 LODDILAG
ROSE, LLC 6772
Treasure Island, LLC 51112016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Batance Due Discount Payment
5/1/2016  Bill 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6772
Treasure Island, LLC 51112016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
5/1/2016 Bl 33,250.00 33,250 00 33,250.00
| “ \Check Amount 33,250.00
\kf\ NG
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00

13272PR

www.checkstorless.com B00-245-5775  Order # 1758965-1
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

April 29, 2016
Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7762 2856 3191 and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LL.C

3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re:  Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011), First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012}, Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) (collectively, the “Lease™)

Dear Mr. Khan:

Enclosed is Rose LLC's check in the amount of $33,250.00 for payment of rent for May
2016, pursuant to the Lease and the Order, dated November 4, 2015, Granting in Part
Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island May Collect Rent During the Pendency of the
Litigation.

Sincerely,

Svoan Moo

Susan Markusch
Controller

Enclosures

cc:  Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
Attn: Brad Anthony
Via facsimile (702-894-7295)

001242
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After printing this label:

1. Use the 'Print’ button on this page to print your label to your laser or inkjet printer.

2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place Iabel In shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the labet can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photacopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and could result in
additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com.FedEx will
Rot be responsible for any claim in excess of $300 per package, whether thé result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a hiigher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a fimely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Servica Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic vatue of the package, loss of sales,
income interest, profit, attomney's fees, costs, and-gther farms of damage whether direct, incidental consequential, o special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized declared value. Recovery cannol exceed actual documented loss.Maximum for ilems of extraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. Jewelry, pracious metals, negstiable instruments and ather itams listed in our Servica Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict
time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//PrintIFrame.html 4/29/2016
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Inessa Osadchaya

From:
Sent:
To:
Subject:

trackingupdates@fedex.com
Saturday, April 30, 2016 10:45 AM
Inessa Osadchaya

FedEx Shipment 776228563191 Delivered

Ship date:
Fri, 4/29/2016

Inessa Osadchaya
L.e

80111
us

Shipment Facts

delivered.

Tracking number:

Status:

Reference:

Signed for by:
Delivery location:
Delivered to:
Service type:
Packaging type:
Number of pieces:

Weight:

Special
handling/Services:

GDA Real Estate Sesvices,

Greenwood Village, CO

| Your package has been delivered
Tracking # 776228563191

Delivery date:
Sat, 4/30/2016 9:42
am

Najam Kahn

Freasure Island, LLC

Delivered

Our records indicate that the following package has been

776228563191

Delivered: 04/30/2016
09:42 AM Signed for By:
B.MUNSON

Docs

B.MUNSON

LAS VEGAS, NV
Shipping/Receiving
FedEx Priority Ovemight
FedEx Envelope

1

0.50 Ib.

For Saturday Delivery

South
LAS VEGAS, NV 89109

Us

3300 Las Vegas Boulevard,

001244
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ROSE,LLC - PRONT RANGE BANK 6820

13013 WEST ALAME(DA PARKWAY:
§690 DTC BOULEVARD, SUITE 515 LAKEWOOD, CO 80228.
GREENWOQD VILLAGE, o aoif1 :

MR . woeno 61112016
oRoER OF _Tfeasurelsland, LLC - s "33;259;96 = :
Thirty-Thrée Thousand Two Hundned Flfty and 00/1 00' e wabi i s uou.;mé
| Ela=
Treasure Island, LLC Petb g
3300 Las Vegas Boulevard South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
weno  Monthly Rent | | &Oavhmmmm AMDf
0068 20 k107006428 0310003LAB5I"
"
ROSE, LLC ) 6820
Treasure Island, LL.C 6/1/2016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
6/1/2016  BiIll 33,250.00 33,250.00 33,250.00
Check Amount 33,250.00
* Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
ROSE, LLC 6820
Treasure Island, LLC 6/1/2016
Date Type Reference Original Amt. Balance Due Discount Payment
6/1/2016  Bill 33,250.00 33,250 gﬂ 33,250.00
- '@heck Amount 33,250.00
. - \ , - ‘ ’
AN N\ \‘/“ S
Y\X‘,) r"\‘ - " \::)
. {::::1 ‘\X () \ \ " -
w,.‘v:)_ :F:.- ﬁ J -
\\T A
Front Range Bank Monthly Rent 33,250.00
13272PR www.checkslorfess,com 800-245-5775  Order ¥ 1758086
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Rose, LLC
5690 DTC Boulevard, Suite 515
Greenwood Village, CO 80111

May 31,2016
Via overnight delivery (Federal Express #7763 8742 6910 and facsimile (702-894-7680):

Treasure Island, LLC

3300 Las Vegas Blvd,, South
Las Vegas, NV 89109

Attn: Najam Khan

Re: Lease Agreement between Treasure Island, LLC and Rose, LLC (April 13, 2011), First
Amendment to Lease Agreement (October 10, 2011), Second Amendment to Lease
Agreement (December 22, 2011), Third Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 20,
2012), Fourth Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 18, 2013), and Fifth
Amendment to Lease Agreement (April 30, 2014) (collectively, the “Lease”)

Dear Mr. Khan:

Enclosed is Rose LLC's check in the amount of $33,250.00 for payment of rent for June
2016, pursuant to the Lease and the Order, dated November 4, 2015, Granting in Part
Motion for Confirmation that Treasure Island May Collect Rent During the Pendency of the
Litigation.

Sincerely,

Sw’)ov\n Moot

Susan Markusch
Controller

Enclosures

cc:  Treasure Island, LLC
3300 Las Vegas Blvd., South
Las Vegas, NV 89109
Attn: Brad Anthony
Via facsimile (702-894-7295)
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After printing this label:
1. Use the 'Print' button on this page to print your labet to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.

3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned.

Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent and coutd resultin

additional billing charges, along with the canceliation of your FedEx account number.

Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, avallable on fedex.com. FedEx will
not be responsible for any claim in excess of $100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery,misdelivery,or
misinformation, unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim.Limitations found
in the current FedEx Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sates,
income Interest, profit, attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental,consequential, or special is limited to the
greater of $100 or the authorized deciared value. Recavery cannot exceed aclual documented loss. Maximum for items of exiraordinary value is
$1,000, e.g. jewelry, precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our ServiceGuide. Written claims must be filed within strict

time limits, see current FedEx Service Guide.

https://www.fedex.com/shipping/html/en//Print[Frame.html

5/26/2016
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817¢100

Inessa Osadchaya

From: trackingupdates@fedex.com

Sent: Wednesday, June 01, 2016 11:17 AM

To: Inessa Osadchaya

Subject: FedEx Shipment 776387426910 Delivered

Your package has been delivered

delivered.

Tracking number:

Our records indicate that the following package has been

176387426910

Status: Delivered: 06/01/2016
10:11 AM Signed for By:
JMMUALETTA

Reference: Docs

Signed for by: JMMUALETTA

Delivery location: LAS VEGAS, NV

W Delivered to: Shipping/Receiving
| Service type: FedEx Standard

Overnight

Packaging type: FedEx Envelope

_ i Number of pieces: 1
]' Weight: 0.50Ib.
Special Deliver Weekday

handiing/Services:

Tracking # 776387426910
Ship date: Delivery date:
Tue, 5/31/12016 Wed, 6/1/2016 10:11
Inessa Osadchaya am
GDA Real Estate Services, Najam Kahn

LLC .“w Treasure Island, LLC
Greenwood Village, CO Delivered " 3300 LAS VEGAS BLVD S

80111 LAS VEGAS, NV 89109
us us
Shipment Facts
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